BELTS & BELT PULLEYS

Belts & Belt pulleys

Belts sorted by original manufacturer, Belts sorted by size

Beltpulleys ...
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys,
Universal tension & idler pulleys, Timing pulleys



In this chapter you will find two ways of belt — sorting:

Belts sorted by OEM:

426

Type 1

Wrapped belt. Depending on applications with various rubber compounds and cords (polyester/aramid/
kevlar). Reduced belt height and lower cord position for increased flexibility. Very suitable for backside
idlers and/or backside tensioners.

Type 2
Raw Edge Multi Ply V-belts. The laminated fabric construction provides a smooth drive with reduced
noise emission. Heat resistant, extended belt life.

Type 3
Raw Edge Cogged belts for heavy duty applications with excellent flexibility allowing for smaller pulley
diameters, more compact drives.

Type 4
Double belts high flexibility for multi pulley drives and reverse power applications. Both the top and the
bottom of the belt can be used for power transmission.

Type 5
Banded V- or Powerband, for high power applications with shock or pulsating loads and vibration. Pre-
vents belts to turn over or run off the pulleys and is suitable for vertical shaft drive.

Type 6
Poly V-belts for high speed and high efficiency applications with increased flexibility for compact drives.
Excellent for reverse bend applications. Minimizes belt vibration.
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Type 7
Standard imperial and metric pitch timing belts (both in rubber and polyurethane) for synchronous
drives. High transmission efficiency with no slip.

Type 8
Double tooth (double sided) timing belts with symmetrical teeth on both sides for multi pulley drives and
reverse power applications.

Type 9
High power HTD and STD type timing belts with round shaped profiles. High efficiency with increased
service life and reduced noise emission. High torque and reduced elongation.

Belts sorted by measurement

ZX AX/(13)A BX/(17)B CX/(22)C DX/(32)D
10 mm 38" 13 mm /2 17 mm 58 22 mm 7/8* 32 mm 11/4«
8
e e e
XPZ/SPZ XPA/SPA XPB/SPB XPC/SPC
TOMB/S“ 13 mm 1/2¢ 16 mm 58 22 mm 7/8*
8 mm 10
9/32"1' T,E”[ ' 13 r?/rzn ' 1821n/13r2q '
3L 4L 5L
10 mm 3/8¢ 13 mm 172+ 17 mm s/8

7/32" 9/32¢ 9,51 1n/13r2n
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Belt measurer Order no. 6011-X1-0210

Application

- Place the belt on the simulated pulley and pull down on the moveable head until
the belt is tight.

- Now read the slotted area on the moveable head to determine which scale to use.

- Check the back edge of the belt as it appears in the gauging slot.

- This will determine whether it is an A, B, 3L, 4L, or 5L belt.

- Match the belt type to the length shown on the vertical rule.

- Now you can see the size of the prooven belt.

L3=23/8"=9,5mm
L4 =4/8"=12,7mm
L5=15/8"=15,8 mm

Belt measuring tool

e e

for 3/8", 1/2"& 5/8", A & B belts up to 110" 6011-X1-0210 | 02688
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

m""ﬁm—
— N

Fits manufacturer

' Yo ‘ »
Agrostroj

Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

008142 lawn tractors Dino APR CX43 22 x 1142 drive system 4011-A0-0002 | E2545
12,5/102, Dino APR
15/102, Dino APR
16/102, Dino APR
12,5/40
007441 lawn tractors Dino APR - 1600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0003 | N2245
12,5/102, Dino APR
15/102, Dino APR
16/102, Dino APR
12,5/40
021750 lawn tractors Dino APR - 1760DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0004 | T3350
12,5/102, Dino APR
15/102, Dino APR
16/102, Dino APR

12,5/40
40769 RBH 1200 - 2000DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0005 | J8976
012434, 49653, lawn tractors Dino APR B 55 17 x 1400 deck drive 1 4011-AB-0004 | HO770

687926, CSN023110 12,5/102, Dino APR
15/102, Dino APR
16/102, Dino APR
12,5/40

e = e

Fits manufacturer

AL-KO

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info [ [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

506839 verticutter 380VB-S 7X 29,5 10x 750 deck drive 4011-A2-0002 | P0545

P138710232 lawn tractors T12,5-102 | AA73 13x 1884 deck drive 4 4011-A2-0003 | C1255

RD, T16-102 RD Hydro

510515 verticutter 360VE X 24 10x610 deck drive 3 4011-A2-0001 | 00360
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Ariens
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
7210800 petrol snow throwers, se- | 1/2x 36,5 12,7 x 889 drive system 1 4011-A4-0002 | PO765
ries 924 (e.g. STT 8, ST
1032)
72113, 7211300, lawn tractors RM 728, 1/2 x 65 12,7 x 1626 deck drive 1 4011-A4-0003 | Y1120
72169, 7216900 RM 830 E, RM 828, RM
830, RM 1032, RM 1232
E,RM 928 E, RM 1230 E,
RM 1128 E, RM 828 E,
RM 1032 E, RM 9030 E,
RM 8530 E, 30" since
1980
01501000, 07208000, 42" mowers 1/2x90 12,7 x 2261 deck drive 1 4011-A4-0004 | Y1495
07210300, 15010,
72080, 72103
7200004, 7200007 electric snow throwers, 1/2x35 12,7 x 864 auger drive 1 4011-A4-0005 | N0555
series 924 (e.g. ST 926
DLE, ST 1332 LE, ST
11526 DLE)
7200020, 7236200 snow throwers, series 1/2x37,5 13x914 auger drive 1 4011-A4-0006 | GO770
926 (models: 926001,
-002, -004, -005,
926007 to -012,
926101, -102, -300,
-301, -304, -502, -504)
7200021 snow throwers, series 1/2x 38 12,7 x 940 drive system 1 4011-A4-0007 | V0775
926 (models: 926003,
-006, -103, -302, -303,
-500, -501)
7217100, 72171, self propelled mowers LM | 3/8 x 32 9,5x790 drive system 3 4011-A4-0008 | HO502
AR07217100 21, -SE, -SW, -SC, LM
214,LM 216 SP, LM 217
SP, LM 218 SP, LM 220
SP, model 8228A49
72048 lawn tractors Fairway with | 3L-280 9,5x 711 1 4011-A4-0009 | A0688
26" deck, AMP rider with
34" side discharge deck
7206600 petrol snow throwers, se- | Z 32 10x 813 drive system 1 4011-A4-0001 | T0400
ries 924 (e.g. STT 8, ST
1032)
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Bobcat
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
108259, A490600, Ransomes 350 D - 9,5x950 pump drive 5 4011-R4-0001 | R5516
A491009
38015N, 38111 36" decks 5/8 x 87 15,8 x2184 deck drive 1 4011-B6-0001 | Q1870
BAM8023, W108023 Ransomes engine 180 280J16 711 deck drive 6 4011-R4-0002 | R2287
A492107 Parkway 225, Comman- | Falcon 640 8GTR | 640PTH8M21, deck drive 9 4011-R4-0003 | V4216
der 3500 DX, spindle 21 640D8M21
decks Magna 250, Sport
200

1 "

1

2

Fits manufacturer
Bolens
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] Type Order No. Code number
GW-1739080 38" Combo, 38" LTX 12,7 x 1997 1 4011-B9-0002 | S0938

Combo, 38" Mulcher, 38"

LTX Mulcher
GW-1715621 - 9,5x762 3 4011-A1-0001 | DO700
GW-1739943 snow thrower 10x 875 1 4011-B9-0003 | W0463
GW-1764009 42" mower 12,7 x 3931 1 4011-B9-0004 | R5115
GW-1894272 self propelled mowers 10x 875 1 4011-B9-0005 | Q0481

2
Fits manufacturer
Bunton
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] Type Order No. Code number
PLO511 32" and 36", low-deck models 15,8 x 1346 1 4011-B5-0001 | 71130
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Castelgarden
Replaces original manu-
facturer number

35065600, 35065600/0
35064150/0

35061405, 35061405/0

35061403, 35061403/0

35061404/0

35061406, 35061406/0
35062012/0

35061400, 35061400/0

35061423/0,
35061423/1,
35061424/0,
35061424/1

35061426, 35061426/0

35061501/0,
3506150171,
35061502/0

35061503, 35061503/0
35061980, 35061980/0

35062000, 35062000/0,

35062000/1
35062001, 35062001/0

135062002/0,
135062002/2,
35062812/0,
35062814/0

35063710, 35063710/0

35063800/0,
35063800/1

35063900/0

35063902/0,
35063958/0

35064100/0, 35064100

35064197, 35064197/0
35064195/0

35065700, 35065700/0

432

Fits models / info

TC 102
F502/504TR/TR-E,
PA502/504TR-E, PAN-
504TR/TR-E, RAN 504
Hydro years 1999-2000,
F72

F72 Hydro, years 2001-
2005 Peerless transmis-
sion

F 72, year 2006 Tuff-Torq
transmission

Easy Life 63 cm

N 92 after 2007 and N
98 S after 2008

F72

F72

TC 102/122 Hydro, years
1997-1999

TC 102/122, years 1996-
2000

98 'S, 98 S Hydro

92 & 98 S Hydro years
2001-2006

92 before 2006, 98 S ye-
ars 2006-2007, F 72

N 92 Hydro

XHT 21, XHT 24, XHT
214 WD, TC 122

CL 430/ 434 TR, R/RL
430 /434 TR, TD/TDL
430 TR, T 484 TR/TR-E
CL 484 TR/TR-E, GB 464
/ 504 TR/TR-E, NG 464 /
504 TR/TR-E, R/TD 484
TR/TR-E

R 534 TR/-E, RL 534 TR/-
E, TD 534 TR/-E, TDL 534
TR/-E

R/RL 534 TR/TR-E, TD/
TDL 534 TR/TR-E

CL 430/ 434 TR, R/RL
430/ 434 TR, TD/TDL
430 TR, T 484 TR/TR-E
NP 534 TR/TR-E 3S

NP 534 TR/TR-E after
1997, NP 534 TR3S, NP
534 TR-E3S after 1999

J 92 Hydro, JP 92
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A 34,5

A315

A29,5

A37
A97

A 35
A'50

A54

A 60

ATT
A94

A 96

A 96,5
B 54

725

727

728

7295

230

734
REMP 1345

AA 85

Length
[mm]

1600DS8M20
10x 813

13 x 876

13 x 800

13 x 749

13 x 940
13 x 2464

13 x 889
13x1270

13x1375

13 x1524

13 x 1956
13 x 2388

13 x 2438

13 x 2451
17 x1372

10 x 630

10 x 685

10x710

10x 750

10x 765

10 x 865
10 x 840

13 x 2159

Purpose
deck drive
drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system
drive system

drive system
deck drive

drive system

drive system

deck drive
drive system

drive system

drive system
deck drive

Drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system
drive system

deck drive

Type

1

Order No.
4011-A0-0003
4011-A4-0001

4011-C2-0001

4011-C2-0002

4011-C2-0003

4011-C2-0004
4011-C2-0005

4011-C2-0006
4011-C2-0007

4011-C2-0008

4011-C2-0009

4011-C2-0010
4011-C2-0011

4011-C2-0012

4011-C2-0013
4011-C2-0016

4011-C2-0017

4011-C2-0018

4011-C2-0019

4011-C2-0020

4011-C2-0021

4011-C2-0022
4011-C2-0023

4011-C2-0024

Code number
N2245
T0400

60536

10504

V0478

H0588
A1134

J0551
Q0702

T0713

D0854

S1210
01105

P1115

C1130
P0765

Y0343

N0380

70385

60365

10395

H0412
A0G15

P1339

ARNOLD
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Castelgarden
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
35065701, 35065701/0 | N 92, after 2007 AA 86 13x2185 deck drive 4 4011-C2-0025 | E1422
35065601, 35065601/0 | TC 122 - 1800DS8M25 deck drive 8 4011-C2-0026 | J3114
12434, 49653, TC 102 B 55 17 x 1400 deck drive 1 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
35062811/0,
35062813/0, 687926,
CSN023110
35062010, 35062010/0, | 92 Hydro years 1997- A98 13 x 2500 drive system 1 4011-S0-0002 | F1139
35062011/0 2000, J 92 Hydro, JP 92,

TC 102/122 after 2000
135062002/0, XHT 21, XHT 24, XHT A102 13 x 2591 drive system 1 4011-S6-0001 | G1755
135062002/1 214 WD

Fits manufacturer

f‘
Dolmar

Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

965300480 PC8116, PC8140 15/32 x 35,5 12x914 cutting disc 4011-D1-0001 | T1555
965300470 PC6412 S, PC6414 S, 3/8x 32 9,5x790 drive system 3 4011-A4-0008 | H0502
PC6430, PC6435,
PC7312 S,PC7314 S,
PC7330, PC7330 C,
PC7335, PC7335 C

1 "

1
P

Fits manufacturer

Echo
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info [ [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
06228700000 TBS-deck (3 blade) 42" AA 120 13x3048 brush drive 4011-E1-0011 | G2736
=107 cm
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Echo

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

06-22-8342-00,

062283-4200, 062283~

4200 0, 6228342000
06228076000

062287-3400, 062287~

3400 0, 6228734000
06228078000

06-22-8328-00,

062283-2800, 062283~

2800 0, 6228328000
06-22-9199-00,

062291-9900, 062291-

9900 0, 6229199000
06-22-9123-00,

062291-2300, 062291~

2300 0, 6229123000
06228111000
06228712000

06228867000

06228075000

06228698000

Fits models / info
lawn sweeper

Contra deck (2 blade)
36" =92 cm, lawn
sweeper

lawn sweeper

Contra deck (2 blade)
42" =107 cm

lawn sweeper

Hydro "Peerless"

Hydro "Tuff-Torg"

5-gear transmission
TBS-deck (3 blade) 36"
=92cm

TBS-deck (3 blade) 42"
=107 cm

Contra deck (2 blade)
36" =92cm & 42" =
107 cm

TBS-deck (3 blade) 36"
=92cm

Length
" [mm]
SPZX 1137
1280-8M-20
1/2 x 48 12,7 x 1194
1440-8M-20
A 36 13x914
AT76 13x 1930
AT8 13x 1980
A 82 13 x 2083
B57 17 x 1450
B 60 17 x1525
B 68 17 x1725
AA 105 13 x 2667

Purpose Type Order No.

deck drive 3 4011-E1-0001
deck drive 9 4011-E1-0012
brush drive 1 4011-E1-0002
deck drive 9 4011-E1-0013
brush drive 1 4011-E1-0003
drive system 1 4011-E1-0004
drive system 1 4011-E1-0005
drive system 1 4011-E1-0006
deck drive 1 4011-E1-0007
deck drive 1 4011-E1-0008
deck drive 1 4011-E1-0009
deck drive 4 4011-E1-0010

Code number
S0555

(2964

00815

53052

00572

€0900

N1225

E1254
T0780
P0795

Y0835

R1868

2
Fits manufacturer
Emak
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
3047007 10 x 521 drive system 4011-E6-0001 | J0876
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Etesia

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

25115
25680
25632

25111,31203

27670
27216
34347
34348

Fits models / info
MVE-HH100, MVE-
HD100, MV-100
MVE-HH 100, MVE-HD
100, MV 100

MVE-HH 100, MVE-HD
100, MV 100
MVE-HH100, MVE-
HD100, MV-100

Length
B73

A 54

[B32 Supergold
LB75 Supergold
B33 Supergold
LB78 Supergold

Length
[mm]

17 x1850

13x1375

SPAX 907

1760DS8M25

17 x 813
17 x 1900
17 x 838
17 x 1981

Purpose

drive system

deck drive

deck drive

Type

1

Order No.
4011-E2-0001

4011-C2-0008

4011-E2-0002

4011-E2-0003

4011-E2-0004
4011-E2-0005
4011-E2-0006
4011-E2-0007

Code number

K0860

T0713

T0550

W2950

R1955
D4018
J2041

(4216

1 "

2

1

Fits manufacturer

~

Gardena
Replaces original manu-
facturer number
07273, 240J8,
N6.20.00000

260J2

280J2

360J2

NG.2000000

N6.10.10000, 06101,
200XL037, 2420-
00.900.30

Fits models / info

verticutters 40, Types
5014 and 5021

verticutters 40, Type
5014 und 5021

verticutter 35, Type 5044

Length Length
Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

260 J2
280 J2
360 J2
240 J8

200 XL 037

19x610

673
1
914
610

9,5x 508

deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive

[e>RNe>RNerRN o]

4011-G1-0001

4011-B4-0001
4011-B4-0002
4011-B4-0003
4011-B4-0004

4011-B4-0005

11370

50460
P0480
Y0505
Y1205

N0655
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Gloria

Replaces original manu- Length

facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

220J6 Garden shredder Natura 220 J6 14 x 559 shipper blade 6 4011-G9-0001 | NO875
(2400L, 2800L) drive

2
Fits manufacturer
Gutbrod
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
000.75.748 MV 404,VS 40 A 9,7 x635 blade drive 4011-G8-0004 | J0465
000.75.150 235RBL, 135 RB 9,5 x 648 drive system 1 4011-G8-0005 | Q0681
000.75.994 VE 38,V 38 9,7x672 blade drive 1 4011-G8-0007 | T0475
000.75.940 445 HR 4, GOLF BRL, BA | 9,7 x 700 drive system 1 4011-G8-0008 | K0431
450, Golden Sprint BR,
ECO BR, Turbo HBSR (Art.
Nr. 02883.03)
000.75.154 HB 55 R SPZ 987 drive system 1 4011-M6-0191 | U0625
000.75.881 Puma 450 (Art. Nr. 12,5 X907 drive system 1 4011-M6-0195 | R0619
00063.01)
000.75.766 SPRINT 1000E, SPRINT 13x8x 1525 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0133 | R0775
1002E, 800E
000.75.558 1010 with 2-blade-deck | 12,7 x 2820 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0136 | 01375
(SIM 86), design for versi-
on with crosswise guide
pulleys
000.75.699 MV 504, VS 504,VS50A | 12,7 x 700 blade drive 1 4011-M6-0137 | Z0569
000.75.840 SIM 127 F, SIM 127 K 13x8x 1350 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0141 | F0863
000.75.709 SIM150 F, SIM 127 S 13x 1600 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0144 | S0781
000.75.875 MB 60-30, PUMA 230, 10x 1100 drive system 1 4011-M6-0148 | D0644
MB 60-52, 160MS 4
000.75.953 1200 H SPA 2432 drive system 1 4011-M6-0151 | D1619
000.75.734 3350D,2350D (set=2 | 13x975 power takeoff 1 4011-M6-0162 | D0994
pieces)
000.75.325 SIM127 S,SIM 127 C 13x8x2438 deck drive 7 4011-M6-0163 | U1738
000.75.857 BM 700, 270 BMR 4, SPZX 887 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0167 | Z0581
370BMR 4
000.75.944 MH 534 RV, MH 534 RVE | 10 x 872 drive system 1 4011-M6-0172 | N0575
000.75.666 SIM 100 (Art. Nr. 13 x 1867 drive system 1 4011-M6-0184 | T0850
00206.00)
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Gravely

Replaces original manu- Length

facturer number Fits models / info [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
5213, 51213000, 50" mowers 12,7 x 3200 deck drive 1 4011-G7-0001 | G2225

72212000, 72266,
72266000, 51213

80480-VK1-003, HF2213K1, HF2213K2, B55 17 x 1400 deck drive 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
CG35062813H0 HF2213K3, HF2216K1,

HF2218K1, HF2218K2,

HF2415 SBE, HF2415

SBE/A, HF2417 HME,

HF2417K1 HTE,

HF2417K2 HME,

HF2417K2 HMF,

HF2417K2 HTE,

HF2417K2 HTF

Fits manufacturer

Honda

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

(G350-614-05H0, HF1211H A34,5 13x 876 drive system 1 4011-G2-0001 | G0536

CG35061405H0

CG35061404H0 HF1211 K1/K2, hydrosta- | A 29,5 13x749 drive system 1 4011-C2-0003 | V0478
tic Tuff-Torg transmission

CG35061400H0 HF1211S A35 13 x889 drive system 1 4011-G2-0006 | J0551

CG35061423H0, HF1211, HF1211K1, AB0 13x1270 deck drive 1 4011-C2-0007 | Q0702

(CG35061424H0 HF1211K2

CG 35061426H0 HF2213K2 H, HF2218K1 | A 54 13x1375 drive system 1 4011-C2-0008 | TO713
H

CG35061501HO, HF2213K1 S, HF2213K2 | A60 13x 1524 drive system 1 4011-C2-0009 | D0854

CG35061501H1, S, HF2218 S, HF2218K1

(CG35061502H0 S

(CG35061980H0 HF2114 H, HF2114K1 H, | A94 13 x 2388 drive system 1 4011-C2-0011 01105
HF2114K2 H
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Honda
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
80304-Y09-003, 80477- | HF2113 S, HF2114 S, A 96 13 x 2438 drive system 1 4011-C2-0012 | P1115
VK1-003, HF2213 H, HF2216 H,
CG35062000H0, HF2218 H, HF2417 HME,
CG35062000HT, HF2417 HME/A, HF2417
CG35062001HO HTE, HF2417 HTE/A,

HF2417K1 HVE,

HF2417K1 HTE, HF2620

HME, HF2620 HVIE/A,

HF2620 HTE, HF2620

HTE/A, HF2620K1 HME,

HF2620K1 HTE
80479-VK1-003, HF2218K2, HF2220, B 54 17 x1372 deck drive 1 4011-C2-0016 | P0765
(G35062812H0, HF2220K1, HF2620 HME,
(G35062814H0 HF2620 HME/A, HF2620

HTE, HF2620 HTE/A
80062-Y10-003, HRG413SD 725 10 x 630 Drive system 1 4011-C2-0017 | Y0343
(G35063710H0
(G35063800H0 HRG465SD, HRG465CSD, | Z 27 10 x 685 drive system 1 4011-C2-0018 | N0O380

HRG465CSX
(G35064100H0 HRF464S, HRF465S 730 10 x 765 drive system 1 4011-C2-0021 | 10395
80305-Y09-003, HF2113, HF2114, AA 85 13x2159 deck drive 4 4011-C2-0024 | P1339
(G35065700H0 HF2114K1, HF2114K2,

HF2315 HME, HF2315

HME/A, HF2315 SBE,

HF2315 SBE/A,

HF2315K1 HME,

HF2315K1 HMF,

HF2315K1 SBE,

HF2315K1 SBF
80482-VK1-003, HF2218, HF2218K1, - 1800DS8M25 deck drive 8 4011-C2-0026 | J3114
£G35065601HO HF2218K2, HF2220,

HF2220K1, HF2620 HME,

HF2620K1 HME, HF2620

HME/A, HF2620 HTE,

HF2620K1 HTE, HF2620

HTE/A
22431-760-K20 F 320 1/2 x 44 12,7x1092 deck drive 1 4011-H5-0001 | Y0805
22431-723-771,22431- | F400, HR 21 5/8 x 36 15,8 x 889 drive system 1 4011-H5-0002 | H0850
723-772,22431-723-
671,22431-723-672,
22431-723-770
80481-VK1-003, HF2213, HF2213K1, - 1600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0003 | N2245
CG35065600H0 HF2213K2, HF2213K3,

HF2216, HF2216K1,

HF2218K1, HF2415 SBE,

HF2415 SBE/A, HF2417

HME, HF2417 HME/A,

HF2417 HTE, HF2417

HTE/A, HF2417K1 HME,

HF2417K1 HTE,

HF2417K2 HME,

HF2417K2 HMF,

HF2417K2 HTE,

HF2417K2 HTF
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Honda

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
22431-733-620, 22431-
733-621,22431-733-
622

22431-734-000, 22431-
734-003, 22431-734-
013

22431-765-630, 22431-
765-631
22431-723-771, 22431-
723-772,23161-952-
771,23161-960-770,
23161-960-771
22431-735-000, 22431-
735-003, 22431-735-
013, 23161-VA8-000,
23161-VA8-003
80478-VK1-003,
(G35062010HO,
(G35062011HO

Fits models / info

F310, F 360, F 380, F
401

F 410, F 460, F 520, F
560

F810

F400, HR 21

F 610, F 660, UM 21, UM
2160

HF2216 S, HF2216K1 S,
HF2220K1 S, HF2315
SBE, HF2315 SBE/A,
HF2415 SBE, HF2415
SBE/A, HF2315K1 SBE,
HF2315K1 SBF, HF2113
H

Length
[l
5/8 x 38

5/8 x 41

5/8 x 49

3/8x35

5/8 x 43

A98

Length
[mm]

15,8 x 949

15,8x 1016

15,8 x1219

REMP 1350

15,8 x 1067

13 x 2500

Purpose

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

Type

Order No.
4011-H5-0003

4011-H5-0004

4011-H5-0005

4011-H5-0006

4011-H5-0007

4011-S0-0002

Code number

B0870

E0960

D1058

K0585

Y0988

F1139

1
P

Fits manufacturer

Husqvarna

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
105732X, 120302X,
125907X, 193214, 532
12 59-07,532 19 32-14
506 07 05-03, 506 07
05-20, 506 37 27-02,
506 37 27-20,
506070503,
506070520,
HU506070503,
HU506070520

532402009

Fits models / info

YT 14-38", LT960-12,
38" deck

371K, 375K, K950 Active
(? 300 and 350 mm)

CT131, CT151, CTH140
Twin, CTH171 with 97"
deck

1/2x 90

REMP 1345

AA 105

12,7 x 2261

10 x 840

13 x 2667

deck drive

drive system

deck drive

2

4011-A4-0004

4011-C2-0023

4011-E1-0010

Y1495

A0G15

R1868

Length Length
[" [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Husqgvarna
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
132801, 532 13 28-01 650RTTA, CTR51 1/2 x 52 12,7 x1295 drive system 1 4011-H6-0001 | Q0850
138399, 532 1383-99 CTR81 1/2 x 59 12,7 x1473 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0002 | 00920
100717N, 106412X 11 hp, 36" 1/2 x 69 12,7 x1727 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0003 | P1550
131264, 5310050-26, 36" side discharge 1/2x78,5 12,7 x 1956 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0004 | 11240
53213 12-64
106085X, 161741, 532 36", 38", 44" deck, 1/2x79 12,7 x 1981 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0005 | F1330
10 60-85, 5321402-94 LT960-12,10and 11 hp
tractors
53214 02-18 model 8228A49 1/2x 84,5 12,7x2108 drive system 1 4011-H6-0009 | G1405
532180214 12,5 hp, 38" 1/2x 87 12,7 x 2284 drive system 1 4011-H6-0010 | Y1450
532 12 45-25,532 13 LR 100, LR 110,LR 120, | 1/2x88 12,7x2210 drive system 1 4011-H6-0011 | U1465
12-90, 532 14 42-00 LR 125, LTH 120, LT 130,
YT 130, YT 150, YTH
150, YTH 160, YTH 170,
YTH 180, 38" and 42"
deck
532 12 65-20 42" LT models 1/2 x 89 12,7 x 2235 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0012 | N1470
42509X928B,
42590X92A.
130969, 532 13 09-69 12,-12,5,14 hp, 42" 1/2x92,5 12,7 x 2311 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0013 | T1525
side discharge RL1242A,
WP12542A, Y1442A,
PP1442
110884X, 532 11 08-84 | XEG11082HAR, PP2050 | 1/2x 93,75 12,7 x 2337 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0014 | X1540
Poulan Pro Traktor
123796X, 5321237-96 8186A29, 602280, 1/2x 94,75 12,7 x 2363 drive system 1 4011-H6-0015 | F1673
602281, 607281,
8186A39, T51844A,
XC1182B, XEG1182VAR
197253, 532 19 72-53 L1152, LTH152, LTH171 1/2 x 101 12,7 x 2540 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0018 | J1755
405143, 532 40 51-43 2146XLS, 2246LS, 1/2x105 12,7 x 2642 drive system 1 4011-H6-0019 | H1786
YTH200 Twin, YTH20K46,
YTH2146XP,
YTH2246,YTH2546 Twin,
YTH2546TD, LT2246LS,
LT2346XLS
165631, 405075, 532 CT135, CT151 12x111 12,7x 2794 drive system 1 4011-H6-0020 | A1805
16 56-31, 532 40 50-75
531 00 55-65 TC 102 - 1600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0003 | N2245
532 12 34-61 8 hp 1/2x 81 12,7 x 2032 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0006 | 71345
130801, 138525, 2H4B3A, 2K4B3A, 1/2 x 95 12,7 x 2388 drive system 1 4011-H6-0016 | L1673
144959, 160855, 2P4C3A, 2E4B3A,
163817, 401603, 532 602520, 602521,
13 08-01,532 13 82- 7HB3A,7K4B3A,
55,532 14 49-59, 532 BL12542A, CP12542A,
16 08-55, 532 40 16-03 | CP12542B, 917273070,
[T131, LT2113
106729X 917-252931, 917- 5/8 x 47 15,8 x 1168 drive system 1 4011-H6-0021 | B1015
252930, 917-262683,
917-252674,10 & 11
hp-38"
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Husqgvarna
Replaces original manu-
facturer number

161597, 532 14 00-67,
53214 02-94

194346, 199612, 532
19 43-46, 532 19 96-
12, 532174883

532 14 87-63

137153, 158818,
161588, 532 13 95-73,
532180216

532174369
53217 43-68

53217 48-83
53219 72-42

187283, 191273, 532
18 72-83,532 19 12-73

53219 61-03

137078, 155769, 532
13 70-78,532 15 77-69

506 03 20-23, 506 03
30-12, 506 27 67-42,
506 27 67-43

506 07 05-06

506 07 05-04
506 07 05-07
180217, 5632 18 02-17

169178, 402009, 532
16 91-78, 532 40 20-
09, 5632169178

54490 84-03

Fits models / info

48" Hydro, 8 hp, 36", L
1252 AR, PP 125H 42J &
PP 125H 42JA, 42" und
44" with hydrostatic
transmission

LT151, LT152, LT1597,
YT16542, YT1942T,
LT2216, 48" deck
GT200, YTH180

YGT, YPT, PP 46" und PP
50" decks with 16, 20,
22 und 24 hp engines,
Hydrostatic, 11 hp, 36"
deck

48" deck

251160, 275010,
275011, 275020,
601900, 601901, Poulan
pro: DPR22448STA,
DPR22H48STB,
DPR22H48STC,
PR24PH48STA

42" deck

48" deck

GTH, PBGT, SPGT with
54" deck

54" deck

TH8H320, front wheel
drive

268K, 272K (@ 350 mm)

K650 Active lll, K700 Ac-
tive Il

K950 Active (@ 400 mm)
K1250 Active

CT135, CT151, CTH135,
CTH140XP, CTH151,
CTH151XP, CTH155,
CTH171

CT150, CT160,
CTH140XP, CTH150XP,
CTH160, CTH172,
CTH180XP, CTH191,
CTH200, CTH210XP
K960 (300 u. 350 mm
disc-0)

Length
[l
1/2x 82,25

1/2x97,4

5/8 x 85
1/2x 83

5/8 x 89
5/8 x 90

5/8 x 97
5/8 x 138
5/8 x 142

5/8 x 148
3/8x32

3/8 x 31

3/8 x 36
3/8 x 39
AA 108

AA 114

340 J6

Length
[mm]

12,7 x 2057

12,7 x 2438

15,8 x 2134
12,7 x 2083

15,8 x 2235
15,8 x 2261

15,8 x 2438
15,8 x 3480
15,8 x 3581

15,8 x 3734
REMP 1325

8x825

10x 765

9,5 x 890
10 x 965
13x2743

13 x 2896

14 x 864

Purpose

deck drive

drive system

drive system
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive
drive system

cutting disc
cutting disc
cutting disc

cutting disc
deck drive

deck drive

cutting disc

Type

1

Order No.
4011-H6-0007

4011-H6-0017

4011-H6-0022
4011-H6-0008

4011-H6-0023
4011-H6-0024

4011-H6-0025
4011-H6-0026
4011-H6-0027

4011-H6-0028
4011-H6-0029

4011-H6-0030

4011-H6-0031

4011-H6-0032
4011-H6-0033
4011-H6-0034

4011-H6-0035

4011-H6-0036

Code number

Y1382

B1755

V1622
M1740

M15556
71655

51796
J3216
A3713

X3617
F0570

E0588

U0421

Qo421
X0633
B2105

D2544

K1150

ARNOLD Catalog Europe 2011/2012 // Tel: +49 6805 79-0, Fax: +49 6805 79-310 // https:/portal.arnoldproducts.eu

All items displayed in this catalog, especially product composition and layout, can change due to constant development and are non-binding.

441




Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Ibea
Replaces original manu-
facturer number

P3010013, P3040094,
TEM 734 LE, TEM734LE

P3010010, P3010022,
TEM 770 LE, TEM770LE

P3010027, TEM 785 LE,

TEM785LE

P3010012

AX26K, P3010021

P3010019, TEM 840 LE,

TEM840LE

P3010011, SPZ765

P3010025, TEM 860 LE,

TEMB60LE

P3010020, TEM 872 LE,

TEM872LE

Fits models / info

4205 F/SRB/SRT, 4206
SRB, 4217, 4235 F, 4237
F, 4238 F, 4260, 4260
LS/SREL

2755,4705F 4712,
4717, 4718, 4727

4705 F/SRB/SRT, 4706
SRB, 4712 SRS, 4727 F/
SRB/SRH, 4728 F/SRB,
4742 F 4780 PLB,
50049 HM

5306, 5309, 5310, 5312,

5313, 5314, 5316, 5328
CB/F, 5329 CB/CH/F/
YBW, 5342 F

Verticut 400: 4033,
4035, 4075, 4077

5326 BM/SRB/SRH,
5342 SRS, 5350 SRB,
5366 F, 5366 SRB, 5376
F/BAV/SRB

4705, 4706, 4707, 4709,
4710, 4711,4712, 4713,

4714, 4716, 4717, 4717

F/CB/CH, 4718, 4718 CB,

4727,4759 F

5358, 5358 F, 5359,
5359 F, 5360 CH/F/HF,
5361 CB/F

5318, 5320 F/GPH/GPK/
HF, 5325 F, 5327 GPB,
5332, 5368, 5370 F
5378 BAV, 5380 PLB,
5382 PLS, 5383 PLB,
5383 PLH, 5385 GPK,
5390 PLB, 5392 PLS, IB-
5395 PLB

728

72295

730

734

REMP 6300

732

72305

733

7335

Length
[mm]

10x710

10x 750

10 x 765

10 x 865

REMP 6300

10x 813

10x 775

10 x 840

10 x 850

Purpose Type Order No.

drive system 1 4011-C2-0019
drive system 1 4011-C2-0020
drive system 1 4011-C2-0021
drive system 1 4011-C2-0022
deck drive 2 4011-12-0001

drive system 1 4011-A4-0001
drive system 1 4011-12-0002

drive system 1 4011-12-0003

drive system 1 4011-12-0004

Code number
70385

G0365

10395

H0412

D3047

T0400

M0400

E0416

J0416
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Iseki
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
35062811/0, CL 120, CL 125, CL B 55 17 x 1400 deck drive 1 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
35062813/0 2125, CM 130, CM 130
H, CM 135, CM 135 H,
CM 155, CM 155 H, CM
160, CM 160 H, CM 170
H, CM 180 H, CM 2135,
CM 2135 H, CM 2155,
CM 2170, CM 2180 H,
CM 7216 H, CM 7220 H,
CM 7226 H
35061405 F 72 Hydro, Bj. 99-00, A345 13x 876 drive system 1 4011-C2-0001 | G0536
Tecumseh-transmission
35061403/0 FL115H, FL 2125 H, A31,5 13x800 drive system 1 4011-C2-0002 | 10504
Peerless transmission
35061404/0 CM 7013 H, with Tuff- A29,5 13x749 drive system 1 4011-C2-0003 | V0478
Torq transmission
35061406/0 CM 65, CM 7006 A37 13 x 940 drive system 1 4011-C2-0004 | HO588
35061400/0 FL 105, FL 115, FL 2125 | A35 13x 889 drive system 1 4011-C2-0006 | J0551
35061423/1, FL 2125, FL 2125 H, FL A50 13x1270 deck drive 1 4011-C2-0007 | Q0702
350614241 105, FL 105 H, CM 7013
H
35061426/0 CM 130 H, CM 155 H, A54 13x1375 drive system 1 4011-G2-0008 | T0713
CM 160 H, CM 200 H
35061501/0, CL 125, CM 130, CM A60 13x1524 drive system 1 4011-C2-0009 | D0854
35061502/0 155
35061503/0 JS 2135 ATT7 13 x 1956 deck drive 1 4011-C2-0010 | S1210
35061980/0 JU135H,JU2135H, A94 13 x2388 drive system 1 4011-C2-0011 | 01105
CM 7114 H
35062000/0, JU 130, JU 135, JU A 96 13 x 2438 drive system 1 4011-C2-0012 | P1115
35062000/1, 2135, JS 2135,CM 130
35062001/0 H, CM 135 H, CM 160 H,
CM 170 H, CM 180 H,
CM 200 H, CM 2135 H,
CM 2170 H, CM 2180 H,
CM 2220 H, CM 7113 H,
CM 7124 H,CM 7216 H,
CM 7220 H, CM 7226 H,
CM 7322 H, CM 7328 H
35062812/0, CM 200 H, CM 2220 H, B 54 17 x1372 deck drive 1 4011-C2-0016 | P0765
35062814/0 CM 7322 H, CM 7328 H
35063800/0 S 4650 QA/QAE, SW 439 | 227 10 x 685 drive system 1 4011-C2-0018 | N0380
A/AE, SW 4648 A/AE
35063902/0 S5155 QA 7295 10x 750 drive system 1 4011-C2-0020 | GO365
35064197/0 SW 432 A3/AE3, SW 734 10 x 865 drive system 1 4011-C2-0022 | H0412
4753 A3
35064195/0 SW 432 A, SW 4753 A REMP 1345 10 x 840 drive system 2 4011-C2-0023 | A0615
35065700/0 JU 130, JU 130 H, JU AA 85 13x2159 deck drive 4 4011-C2-0024 | P1339
135, JU 135 H, JU 2135,
JU2135H,CM 7114 H
35065701/0 CM7113H,CM7124H | AA86 13x2185 deck drive 4 4011-G2-0025 | E1422
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Iseki
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
35065601/0 CL 125, CM 200 H, CM 1800DS8M25 deck drive 8 4011-C2-0026 | J3114
2135, CM 2220 H, CM
7322 H,CM 7322 H
1593-334-054-30 SG13,5G 15 H, SG 17 B 38 17 x 965 power takeoff/mo- | 1 4011-11-0005 R0692
H,SG 153 H,SG 173 H wer
35065600/0 CL 120, CL 125, CL 1600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0003 | N2245
2125, CM 130, CM 130
H, CM 135, CM 135 H,
CM 155, CM 155, CM
155 H, CM 160, CM 160
H, CM 170 H, CM 180 H,
CM 2135, CM 2135 H,
CM 2155, CM 2170 H,
CM 2180 H, CM 7216 H,
CM 7220 H, CM 7226 H
1728-334-008-00 SXG 19 B39 17 x 991 deck drive 1 4011-11-0006 P0725
V817-200-0330 A280, 2-stage 5/8 x 33 15,8 x 813 drive system 1 4011-11-0008 A0810
V817-200-0350 A280, 4-stage 5/8 x 35 15,8 x 864 drive system 1 4011-11-0009 | B0843
\V817-200-0360, V817- KS280 5/8 x 37 15,8x 914 drive system 1 4011-11-0010 N0855
200-0360-0, V817-200-
03600
\V817-200-0390 KC350F 5/8 x 40 15,8 x 991 drive system 1 4011-11-0011 B0915
ISE72321 MV 350 (S383), 400 REMP 6280 REMP 6280 shaft drive 2 4011-11-0012 Y0972
(S400)
35063173/0 8x710 drive system 1 4011-11-0013 0368
8663-203-001-00 SXG 19, SXG 22, deck 2800DS8M30 deck drive 8 4011-11-0014 H9825
SCMA48M
8663-201-058-10 LB 36 Supergold 15,8x914 - 1 4011-11-0021 L2586
8665-201-052-10 LB 38 Supergold 15,8 x 965 - 1 4011-11-0022 72768
35062010/0, JU 130 H, CL 120, CL A98 13 x 2500 drive system 1 4011-S0-0002 | F1139
35062011/0 2125, CM 135, CM 160,

CM 2135, CM 2155

2
Fits manufacturer
John Deere
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info [ [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
M47765 LT150, LT160, LT180, 1/2x 84,5 12,7x2108 drive system 4011-H6-0009 | G1405
965
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

John Deere

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
M127521, M146667

M144044, M151277

M84136

M74747

M82258

18812, SA18812,
SAA18812, SAU10442
M126009

M82538
M128733

M154294
M123281
TCU13196

TCU21054

TCU18602

M77988, M82734

M82462

M44121

38017N

Fits models / info
X255, X266, LX277,
X279, X288

LT150, LT160, LT170,
LT180, LT190, X300,
X320, X324, X360

116, 116H, 170, 175,

180, 185, 240, 245, 260,

265, 285, 320 lawn trac-
tor

13386, 1338GS, 1546G,
1546GS

110,112, 200, 208, 210,

212,214,216
D45C

LT155, LT166
580, 582, G110

LT155, LT160, LT166,
LT170, LT180 with 42"
deck

7225

LT166 with 46" deck
Z-Trak 737, 757 with 54"
deck

1445, 1545, 1565 with
60" deck

667A Quik-Trak with 60"
deck, 717A Z-Trak with
48" deck

108, 111, 111H, 112L,

130, 160, 165, 170, 175,
180, 185, 240, 245, 260,

265, 285, 320, GT242,
GT262, GT275, LX172,
X173, X176, LX178,
X186, X188 lawn trac-
tors with 38" deck
108,111, 111H, 112L,
116, 116H, 130, 160,

165,170,175, 180, 185,
240, 245, 260, 265, 285,

320, GT242, GT262,
GT275, LX172, LX173,
X176, LX178, LX186,
[.X188, STX30, STX38,
lawn tractors with 38"
deck

110, 110H, 112, 112H,

200, 210, 212, 214, 216,

208
32" t0 48"

Length
[l
1/2 x 87

1/2x92,5

1/2x101

1/2x 105
5/8 x 40
724

1/2 x 86
1/2 x 63
1/2x 98

1/2x119
1/2 x 143
5/8 x 131

5/8 x150

21/32 x 148

1/2x59

1/2 x 66

5/8 x 67

5/8 x 44

Length
[mm]
12,7 x 2284

12,7 x 2311

12,7 x 2540

12,7 x 2642

15,8 x 991

10x610

12,7 x 2159
12,7 x 1775
12,7 x 2464

12,7 x 2997
12,7 x 3607
15,8 x 3327

15,8 x 3785

16,6 x 3658

12,7 x 1499

12,7 x 1651

15,8 x 1676

15,8 x 1092

Purpose

drive system

deck drive

deck drive

drive system
drive system
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

drive system (from
engine pulley to
variator)

drive system

Type

1

1

1

1

Order No.
4011-H6-0010

4011-H6-0013

4011-H6-0018

4011-H6-0019

4011-11-0011

4011-J1-0001

4011-H1-0001
4011-J1-0002
4011-J1-0003

4011-J1-0004
4011-J1-0005
4011-J1-0006

4011-J1-0007

4011-J1-0008

4011-J1-0009

4011-J1-0010

4011-J1-0011

4011-J1-0012

Code number

Y1450

T1525

J1755

H1786

B0915

G0343

L1430
50965
G1850

A2235
P3366
13470

F3595

A4250

L0920

S1125

F1305

W0996
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

John Deere

Replaces original manu- Length

facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
M143888 X465, X475, X485, X495, | 5/8x 113 15,8 x 2845 deck drive 1 4011-J1-0013 | T2365

X575, X585, X724, X728,
X729, X740, X744, X748,
X749 with 48" deck
M141627 2210, 2305, X465, X475, | 5/8 x 121 15,8 x 3048 deck drive 1 4011-J1-0014 | 72960
X485, X495, X575, X585,
X595, X700, X724, X728,
X740, X744, X748, with
54" deck

M142997 2210, 2305, X465, X475, | 5/8x129 15,8 x 3251 deck drive 1 4011-J1-0015 | F3267
X485, X495, X575, X585,
X595, X700, X724, X728,
X740, X744, X748, with

62" deck
M133858, M150718 - - 2600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-J1-0016 | S6513
_—
1

2
Fits manufacturer
Kynast
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
00.3091.42, 100004594 | Garant 48 7305 10x797 drive system 4011-K7-0002 | Y0780
100014919 Garant V48S, V53S 731,5 10 x 800 drive system 2 4011-K7-0003 | N0O469
00.3100.29, 7-E-300/301 - 425-5M-9 deck drive 7 4011-K7-0011 | Z0495
100000811,
110001305, HTD 425-
5M-9
00.3102.53, 100000899 | 15-E-405/406 - 525-5M-15 deck drive 7 4011-K7-0012 | G0802
100000900 35-V-405/406 - 550-5M-15 deck drive 7 4011-K7-0013 | 10700
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Makita

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
965300480 DPC8112, DPC8132 15/32 x 35,5 12x914 cutting disc 6 4011-D1-0001 | T1555

965 300 470, DPC6400, DPC6401, 3/8x32 9,5x790 drive system 3 4011-A4-0008 | H0502
965300470 DPC6410, DPC6411,

DPC6430, DPC6431,
DPC6440, DPC6441,
DPC7300, DPC7301,
DPC7310, DPC7311,
DPC7320, DPC7321,
DPC7330, DPC7331,
DPC7340, DPC7341

1 "

1

2
Fits manufacturer
MTD
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
754-0363 lawn tractors, 400 series, | 5/8 x 66 15,8 x 1676 deck drive 4011-M6-0035 | Y2883
D-deck (32"/81 cm), side
discharge
754-0282 snow throwers R 10-66 1/2 x38,7 12,7 x 983 auger drive 1 4011-M6-0114 | D1698
L, N 8-61, TWIN 8-66,
TWIN 5-61
754-0223 22" single stage snow th- | 3/8 x 36 10x9144 drive system 1 4011-M6-0189 | C0488
rowers
754-0256, 754-0456, snow throwers 315, Twin | 3/8 x 28 9,5x737 drive system/Au- | 1 4011-M6-0001 | HO0694
954-0456 8-66, R 10-66L, N 8-61, ger drive
Twin 5-61
754-0364 lawn tractors, 400 series | 5/8 x 67 15,8 x1715 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0037 | N2883
with B-, E-deck (36"/91
cm), side discharge
754-0438 tillers T/410, T 410, RB 1/2x51,17 12,7 x 1300 drive system 1 4011-M6-0115 | S1621
530
754-0238 snow thrower model 967 | 1/2x 92 12,7 x 2337 drive system 1 4011-M6-0190 | Y1100
754-0350 lawn tractors, 800 series | 5/8 x 64 15,8 x 1630 drive system 1 4011-M6-0034 | Y1600

with H-deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge
754-0436 GES 46 HX, 60-46 SXE, - 10x 715 drive system 1 4011-M6-0116 | 01068
600 series self propelled
mowers with Xenoy-deck

ARNOLD Catalog Europe 2011/2012 // Tel: +49 6805 79-0, Fax: +49 6805 79-310 // https:/portal.arnoldproducts.eu 447

All items displayed in this catalog, especially product composition and layout, can change due to constant development and are non-binding.



Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
754-0367 snow throwers, 140, E 3/8 x 34 9,5x874 drive/auger drive 1 4011-M6-0004 | T0569
640 F, POLAR 8066,
500-, 600- and 700 se-
ries
754-0626 lawn tractors, 450 and 5/8 x 68 15,8 x1730 drive system (en- | 1 4011-M6-0038 | R2883
500 series with auto- gine to variator)
drive
754-04138A RZT-54 (Aramid) Bx 143 17 x 3632 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0117 | P1978
754-0252 REX Super 53 ESL, REX 1/2x33 12,7 x 838 drive system 1 4011-M6-0192 | N0594
COMBI 56 SSL
754-0465 500 series self propelled | 3/8 x 35 9,5x875 drive system 1 4011-M6-0005 | JO788
mowers (front-wheel-
drive) before 2002 and
2007 model 500 series
with smart-speed-system
754-04001, 754- lawn tractors, 600 series | 5/8 x 69 15,8 x 1753 engine to variator | 1 4011-M6-0040 | T1613
04001A, 954-04001A side box frame, 700 se-
ries after 2005, side di-
scharge
754-04159 Minirider 5L x43 17 x 1092 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0118 | E2653
754-0236 36" attachment-snow th- | 1/2x 85,2 12,7 x 2164 1 4011-M6-0193 | A1013
rowers (model 930)
754-0460 900 series self propelled | 3/8 x 39 9,5x991 drive system 1 4011-M6-0007 | PO756
mowers
754-0145, 754-0145A lawn tractors 111/810, 5/8 x 69 15,8 x 1753 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0041 | P2119
Super 111 SL, 110/960
SN
754-04236 Minirider 60 5L x47,2 17 x1199 engine to variator | 1 4011-M6-0119 | F1652
754-0189 tiller models 350 - 375 12 x 44 12,7 x 1117 1 4011-M6-0194 | V0663
754-0453 Pinto, Minirider, Polo 1/2x35 12,7 x 921 drive system 1 4011-M6-0008 | C1738
754-0371A lawn tractors, 600 series | 74,04 15,8 x 1880 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0042 | Y1428
box frame with G-deck
(42"/107 cm), side di-
scharge
754-04198C lawn tractors, 900 series | A x 88,80 12,7 x 2255 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0120 | X3546
with F-deck (38"/96 cm ),
side discharge, after
2009
754-0230, 754-0261, Super 18 1/2 x 56 12,7 x 1422 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0009 | NO738
954-0230, 954-0261
754-0632 lawn tractors 450 and 5/8 x 96 15,8 x 2450 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0045 | N2073
500 series before 2004
with E-deck (36"/92 cm)
rear discharge and |-deck
(36"/92 cm) high-grass
cutting deck
754-04031 verticutters VE 40, VE15- | 520-5M-15 520-5M-15 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0121 | F0616
400
754-0250 rider models 720,730 & | 1/2x 53 12,7 x 1346 1 4011-M6-0196 | GO719
760
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

754-0497

754-0479

754-3039
754-0498

754-0492

754-04167
754-0355

754-0485

754-04136
754-0293

754-0476

FG107060
754-0441

754-0474

754-0329A

754-04062

754-0631

754-0467A

Fits models / info

lawn tractors, 600 series
with E-PTO with G-deck
(42"/107 cm), side di-
scharge

lawn tractors, 400 series

with E-deck (36"/92 cm),

rear discharge before
2004

HDS 2205

lawn tractors, 600 series
with G-deck (42"/107
cm), side discharge

lawn tractors, 400 series

with E-deck (36"/92 cm),

rear discharge

Zero-Turn FMZ 42

lawn tractors, 300 series
with D - deck 32" model
year 1987, (e.g. model
11/81)

lawn tractors, 600 series
with H-deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge
Wide Cut E, MF 33 SE
lawn tractor, Super 114,
years 1986-1987

lawn tractors, 800 series
with E-PTO, with H-deck
(46"/117 cm), side di-
scharge

122 cm deck, 3000 se-
ries

lawn tractors, 600 series
with hydro

lawn tractors, 600 and
800 series with E-PTO,
with H-deck (46" /117
cm), side discharge

lawn tractors, 400 and
600 series, box frame

with F-deck (38"/96 cm),

side discharge
lawn tractors, 700 series

with F-deck (38"/96 cm),

side discharge, after
2005

lawn tractors, 500 series
with N-deck (40"/105

cm), rear discharge, befo-

re 2003

lawn tractors, 600 and
800 series

Length
[l
1/2x60

5/8 x 97

1/2x103
1/2 x 66

5Lx 97,1

1892.315Px.787H
1/2x 67

5/8x 97,25

160T.315Px.787H
1/2x74

5/8 x100

1/2x76

5/8 x101

Bx 69,42

12x77

5/8 x 105

5Lx 90,93

Length
[mm]

12,7 x 1525

15,8 x 2460

12,7 x 2616
12,7 x1699

15,8 x 2470

Purpose

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive
deck drive

engine to variator

189Z2.315Px.787H = deck drive

12,7 x1725

15,8 x 2470

deck drive

deck drive

160T.315Px.787H = deck drive

12,7 x 1880

15,8 x 2553

2000-30 D&M

12,7 x1930

15,8 x 2565

17 x1763

12,7 x1975

15,8 x 2672

17 x 2310

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive
drive system

mower activation

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

drive system

Type

1

1

1

1

Order No.
4011-M6-0010 | R1306

4011-M6-0046

73463

4011-M6-0122
4011-M6-0011

A4035
12350

4011-M6-0047 | G1416

4011-M6-0123
4011-M6-0012

X4823
P1438

4011-M6-0048 | 11744

4011-M6-0124
4011-M6-0013

N3409
Y1060

4011-M6-0049 | V2669

4011-M6-0125
4011-M6-0014 | Y1606

4011-M6-0050 | H1941

4011-M6-0126

02883

4011-M6-0015

N2158

4011-M6-0051

A2354

4011-M6-0127 | T3854

M9632

Code number
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
754-0461

754-0475

754-0754

754-04122

754-3068
754-0494

754-04060, 754~
040608, 954-04060,
954-04060B

754-04077

754-0271
754-0478

754-0468

754-0630A

754-0440

754-0101, 754-0101A,
954-0101A

754-04045

754-0349

754-0240

Fits models / info

lawn tractors, 600 and
800 series box frame
lawn tractors, 600 and
800 series with E-PTO
with P-deck (50"/127
cm), side discharge
riders SC-EDITION,
SPRINTO and DX 70

lawn tractors, 600 series
with H-Deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge
2000 series, (e.g. HDS
2205), side discharge
riders, Pinto, Pinto E, TS
Pinto, DX 60, 404

lawn tractors, 700 series
with G-Deck (42"/107
cm), side discharge, after
2005

lawn tractors, GT 1223,
600 series, Allrounder
with P-deck (50"/127
cm), side discharge

300 series self propelled
mowers

lawn tractors, 400 series
hydro

lawn tractors, 400 series
with E-deck (36"/92 cm)
rear discharge

lawn tractors, 500 series
hydro

lawn tractors, 600 series
box frame with H-Deck
(46"/117 cm), side di-
scharge

snow throwers N3-53,
140, 150, E 150, M 53,
140 M

lawn tractors, 600 series
with G-Deck (42"/107
cm), side discharge and
Zero-Turn RZT-42, RZT-
17

lawn tractors, 800 series
with H-Deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge (deck
drive), 600 series hydro
(drive)

lawn tractors, 500 series,
(e.g. 8/760 HA, B 560 C,
10/76 HN)

[
1/2x78

5/8x108

5Lx51,7

1/2x 90

5/8 x 109

SLx 42

1/2 x 96

5/8 x132,25

3/8x 39

1/2x97

41/64 x 42

Ax99,8

1/2 x99

1/2x35

1/2x109

1/2x79

5/8 x 38

Length
[mm]

12,7 x1990

15,8 x 2750

17 x1313

12,7 x 2286

15,8 x 2781

17 x 1066

12,7 x 2451

15,8 x 3359

10 x 990

12,7 x 2460

16,3 x 1067

12,7 x 2535

12,7 x 2515

12,7 x900

12,7 x 2768

12,7 x 2006

12.7 x 2755

Purpose
drive system

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive
drive system

deck drive

deck drive

drive system
drive system

drive system (vari-
ator to gearbox)

drive system
deck drive ( two
belts system)

auger drive

deck drive

deck drive

drive system

Type

Order No.
4011-M6-0016 | Z1494

4011-M6-0052 | P1438

4011-M6-0128 | E0838

4011-M6-0017 | G1075

4011-M6-0053 | E4473

4011-M6-0129 | Q0775

4011-M6-0019 | V1956

4011-M6-0055 | 73588

4011-M6-0130 | DO173

4011-M6-0020 | H1163

4011-M6-0056 | J1169

4011-M6-0131 | F1026

4011-M6-0021 | A1188

4011-M6-0059 | T0745

4011-M6-0024 | P2489

4011-M6-0060 | D1163

4011-M6-0134 | P1113
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ARNOLD



Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
754-04044

754-0125, 754-0125A,
954-0125

754-0197

754-0634

754-0281
754-04002

754-0370

754-0446
754-0444

754-0131

754-0629

754-0439

754-0246

754-0280, 754-0280A,
954-0280, 954-0280A

754-04014

754-0430, 754-0430A,
754-0430B, 954-0430A

754-0637A

Fits models / info
Zero-Turn RZT-50, MF
50-22 ZT

lawn tractors, 700 series
hydro (1997-2004)

54" decks, models 290,
295

lawn tractors, 500 series
with G-Deck (42"/107
cm), side discharge

lawn tractors, 300 and
400 series before 2003

lawn tractors, 600 series
with box frame

lawn tractors, 600 series

box frame, 700 series be-

fore 2004

lawn tractors, 800 series
box frame

lawn tractors, 700 series
before 2004

snow throwers YM 8413
DE,N10-66 L, E993, E
9931,9801,N 10-84 L,
945 SWE, E980 I, N 10-
71L,N10-66 L, N 12-
711, 12-330

lawn tractors, 450 and
500 series

lawn tractors, 600 series
box frame with H-Deck
(46"/117 cm), side di-
scharge

lawn tractors, models
810 to 880 with 44"
deck, side discharge
lawn tractors, 400 series
and 600 series box frame

snow throwers, Snowfall,
ST 380 D, M 56, POLAR
5056

snow throwers, 500, 600
and 700 series (pair)

self propelled mowers,
500 series (front wheel
drive) since 2003 and

(rear wheel drive) since
2010

Length

[l
1/2x133
1/2 x104
1/2x 117

17/32 x 111

5/8 x 44
5/8 x 31

5/8 x 47

5/8 x 44

5/8 x 50

3/8x35,5

5/8 x 52

5/8 x 60

5/8 x 53

3/8 x 27

3/8x 35

3Lx31,25

Length

[mm]

12,7 x 3378
12,7 x 2640
12,7x 2971

13,.5x 2830

15,8 x 1118

15,8 x 800

15,8 x 1195

15,8 x1130

15,8 x 1275

10 x 901

15,8 x 1342

15,8 x 1524

1440 8M 20

15,8 x 1346

9,5 x 686

9,5x 889

10x 793

Purpose
deck drive

drive system
drive system

deck drive

drive system
drive system

drive system

drive system
drive system

drive system

drive system

deck drive

drive system

auger drive

auger drive

drive system

Type

1

1

1

Order No.
4011-M6-0026

4011-M6-0061

4011-M6-0135

4011-M6-0028

4011-M6-0062

4011-M6-0029

4011-M6-0063

4011-M6-0030

4011-M6-0064

4011-M6-0138

4011-M6-0031

4011-M6-0065

4011-M6-0139

4011-M6-0032

4011-M6-0067

4011-M6-0068

4011-M6-0140

Code number
72272

54035

L1438

Q2665

01738

T0648

P1338

D1304

C1060

K1225

51738

N0888

P1288

P2311

R0728

T2480

W0643
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

754-0443, 754-0443A

754-0226

754-0470

754-0358
754-0216

754-04069

754-0257
754-04175

754-0264

754-04075

754-0245

754-0445

754-04052

754-0343

754-04028

092.48.764

Fits models / info

lawn tractors, 700 series
with N-Deck (40"/102
cm), rear discharge, N-
Deck version with one
tension pulley, before
2004

lawn tractors, models
495 10 498

lawn tractors, 700 series
with N-Deck (40"/102
cm), rear discharge, N-
Deck version with two
tension pulleys, before
2004

lawn tractors, 800 series
box frame

tillers, T 035, gardentillers
3N, FT 350

lawn tractors, 500 series
with N-Deck (40"/105
cm), rear discharge, since
2004

2-stage snow throwers
lawn tractors, 700 series
with E-Deck (36"/92 cm),
since 2005

lawn tractors, 8/760 HA,
10,5-76, 10/76 HN,
8-66, B 560 C

lawn tractors, 500 series
with E-Deck (36"/92 cm),
rear discharge, since
2004

lawn tractors, models
810 1o 880

lawn tractors, 400 series
with A, C-Deck (30"/76
cm), rear discharge

lawn tractors, 500 series
with J-Deck (48"/122
cm), rear discharge
snow throwers 611 D
(31A-611...), YM 5655
DE (31AT623...) drive
only, Edger E400, blade
drive only, self propelled
mowers ROTOMAX 53 S,
Variant 53 S drive only
verticutters V 40 B, 5540
P VG45B

cutter bar mowers BM
87-35, MXBM 87-50

AA 88

1/2x 82

AA 93

,85x54,5

3/8x29

HB x 105

3/8 x 38
HEX 91,25

1/2x52

HB x 95

1/2x 59

Bx50,0

Bx125

3/8 x 31

3L x 23,92

Length
[mm]

13 x 2235

13 x2040

13 x 2362

16 x 1384

9,5x736

17 x 2667

9,5 x 965
12,7 x 2317

12,7x1320

17 x 2413

12,7 x1498

17 x1270

17x 3175

9,5x 787

10 x 607

SPZ 772

Order No.
4011-M6-0070

Purpose Type
deck drive 4

1 4011-M6-0142

deck drive 4 4011-M6-0071

drive system 1 4011-M6-0143

auger drive 1 4011-M6-0073
deck drive 1 4011-M6-0074

1 4011-M6-0145
deck drive 1 4011-M6-0075

deck drive 1 4011-M6-0146

deck drive 1 4011-M6-0076
1 4011-M6-0147

deck drive 1 4011-M6-0077

deck drive 1 4011-M6-0078

drive system 1 4011-M6-0149

auger drive 1 4011-M6-0079

deck drive 1 4011-M6-0150

Code number
P3740

D1313

Y2744

F2490

W0444

A4035

A0500
L2198

71156

B3661

00744

F2311

D3574

R0706

H1054

E0525
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
754-04087 lawn tractors, 400 series | Bx 97,16 17 x 2468 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0080 | S2324
with E-Deck (36"/92 cm),
rear discharge, since
2005 and 500 series with
E-Deck (36"/92 cm), rear
discharge, since 2011
754-04050 snow throwers, 500, 600 | Ax.500 X 35,06 | 12,7 x 904 auger drive 1 4011-M6-0081 | W1274
and 700 series
754-0244 lawn tractors, models 1/2 x40 12,7x1016 - 1 4011-M6-0152 | W0638
820
754-04174 lawn tractors, 700 series | AA 94 13 x 2387 deck drive 4 4011-M6-0082 | U2272
with N-Deck (40"/105
cm), rear discharge, since
2005
754-0266A lawn tractors 600 series | Ax 85 12,7 x 2159 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0153 | 11775
754-0241A riders 500 series, lawn 5L x 35,25 17 x 895 drive system 1 4011-M6-0083 | A1056
tractors 700 series since
2005
754-0472 lawn tractors, 600 series | B x 83,54 Kevlar 17 x 2109 drive system 1 4011-M6-0154 | H1398

with G-Deck (42"/107
cm), side discharge
754-04024 lawn tractors, 500 series | 5L 94 17 x 2387 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0084 | L3463
with E-Deck (36"/92 cm),
rear discharge, model

year 2003 only

754-0190 tiller model Gardentiller 5 | 1/2 x 39 12,7 x990 drive system 1 4011-M6-0155 | G0981

754-04222 lawn tractors, 450 and 1/2x 96 12,7 x 2438 drive system 1 4011-M6-0085 | E4242
500 series hydro

092.48.808 cutter bar mowers BM 729 10x 730 drive system 1 4011-M6-0156 | W0456
87-35, MXBM 87-50

754-04188 Zero-Turn models FMZ SEC 184,25 12,7 x 4680 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0086 | G3388
50, MF50-22 FMZ

754-0362 lawn tractors, 800 series | ,85x 47,25 16 x 1200 drive system 1 4011-M6-0157 | E2225
box frame

754-0493 lawn tractors, Pinto, Pinto | 5L x 58,2 17 x1478 drive system 1 4011-M6-0087 | C0875
E, TS Pinto, DX 60, 404

754-0167 lawn tractors 110/760 SL | 21/32 x 64 16 x 1625 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0158 | S0913

754-04039 lawn tractors 400 series | 5L x 52 17 x 1321 drive system 1 4011-M6-0088 | 01365

092.48.801 cutter bar mowers BM 740 10x1016 drive system 1 4011-M6-0159 | S0563
87-35, BM 87-40, MXBM
87-50

754-04038 lawn tractors 400 series | 5L x 40 17x1016 drive system 1 4011-M6-0089 | K1271

754-0328 lawn tractors, 600 series | 5/8 x 48,9 17 x1242 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0090 | R0819

box frame with C-Deck
(30"/76 cm), rear di-

scharge

754-0265 tiller models DELUXE LD, | 1/2x29 12,7x736 tine drive 1 4011-M6-0161 | WO0569
DELUXE 5 LD

754-0222A snow throwers YM 8413 | 1/2 x 44 12,7 x 1117 auger drive 1 4011-M6-0091 | P1738

DE, 945 SWE, E 993 |
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
754-04190 lawn tractors, 700 series | B 57,24 17 x 1453 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0092 | F1887
with A, C-Deck (30"/76
cm), rear discharge, since
2005
754-0427 lawn tractors, 600 series | 71 17 x 1803 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0093 | A1731
box frame with F-Deck
(38"/96 cm), side di-
scharge, before 1996
754-0201 tiller models 382 to 385 12 x 41 12,7 x 1041 - 1 4011-M6-0164 | K0644
754-0495 lawn tractors Pinto , Pinto | 5L x 53,5 17 x 1359 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0094 | N1201
E, TS Pinto, DX 60, 404
754-0486A lawn tractors, 600 series | B x 67 Kevlar 17 x 1702 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0165 | G1819

with H-Deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge
754-0151 lawn tractors, 300 series | 21/32 x 67 17 x 1701 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0095 | W0931
with D-Deck (32"/81 cm),
side discharge

754-0154 tillers 350, 355, 360, 1/2x 37 12,7 x 940 - 1 4011-M6-0166 | T0619
370, 385

754-04171 lawn tractors 700 series | 5L x 41,96 17 x 2438 drive system 1 4011-M6-0096 | D1215
since 2005

754-04223 lawn tractors 700 series | 4Lx 101,16 12,7 x 2569 drive system 1 4011-M6-0097 | Y1820

since 2005, automatic
drive system

754-0191 lawn tractors models 495 | 1/2 x 65 12,7 x 1651 - 1 4011-M6-0168 | B0794
and 497

754-04237 Zero-Turn models, FMZ SEC x 203 12,7 x 5156 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0098 | U3598
48, GLX 122 FH, MF 48-
22

754-0231 tiller models 386 to 388 | 1/2x 28 12,7 x 711 - 1 4011-M6-0169 | T0563

754-0428 tiller models 330, 350, 1/2x41,9 12,7 x1064 drive system 1 4011-M6-0099 | GO650
380

754-0248 lawn tractors models 1/2x 89 12,7 x 2260 - 1 4011-M6-0170 | W1063
720,730

754-0198 lawn tractors, RD 10/660 | 1/2 x 62 12,7 x 1575 drive system 1 4011-M6-0100 | X1344

SL, Novotrac 10 SL, No-
votrac 11 Classic, RD
11/660 SL
754-0228 lawn tractors, 800 series | B x 62,16 Kevlar 17 x1579 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0171 | T0900
with H-Deck (46"/117
cm), side discharge
754-0326 lawn tractors, 600 series | Ax 61,1 12,7 x 1552 deck drive 1 4011-M6-0101 | P2883
with F-Deck (38"/96 cm),
side discharge

754-0195A tiller model Rotorex 5 til- | 1/2x 54 12,7 x1371 drive system for 1 4011-M6-0102 | Y0725
ler drive only, lawn trac- tillers, deck drive
tors Novotrac 10 SL Clas- for lawn tractors

sic, RD 10/660, Novotrac
11 Classic, RD 11/660
SL
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

754-0526

754-04184

754-0291A

754-04215
754-04258

HB-010-021
754-0219

754-04121
754-0267

754-0429
754-0138

754-0194

092.48.304

754-04201A

754-0935

754-04268

754-04043A

754-0227

754-3084

Fits models / info

self propelled mowers,
HB 54 RA, HB 54 RAS,
YM 6021 A, YM 6021 AS,
HB 54 RAE, RB 54 -5 RA,
RB 54-5 RAS

self propelled mowers
800 series since 2008
lawn tractors, 600 and
800 series with P-Deck
(50"/127 cm), side di-
scharge

Zero-Turn model FMZ 42
lawn tractors, 700 series
with foot controlled hyd-
rostatic drive, rear di-
scharge, since 2005

Leaf vac, Vacu-Jet-Star,
models 685

self propelled mowers
with J-Deck since 2006

self propelled mowers,
models 570

tiller models 380
lawn tractors, models

380, 385, 390, 410, 460,

480, 490

snow throwers N 10-84
L,E9801,12-33,980 I,
N10-71L,N12-71 L
tiller models MB 50-35,
250 MS 4, 535

snow throwers YM 66
M-W, ME 76, ME 66, YM
76 M-W, XS 668 E, SB
626, 526 SWE, 730 TDE,
SB 628, XS 7610 E, 530
SWE, 528 SWE

self propelled mowers RD
51 SSL, Rex Combi 51
ESSL, RD 51

lawn tractors, 700 series,
rear discharge, since
2005

Zero-Turn models RZT
50, RZT 54, P 155 HZ-G,
RZT 17, RZT 42, MF 50-
22 ZT,P 170 HZ-S

lawn tractors, models
912,918

garden tractors, models
HDS 3200, 3205, 3235

Length
[l
SPZ x 937

3Lx 32,71

Ax 87,8

Ax128
1/2x 84,10

1/2x25
1/2x 26

3L x 30,87

Ax 59,25

3/8 x 45,68
21/32 x50

1/2x 45

3/8 x 35,68

1/2x 31

5L x 45,95

Ax 58

21/32 x 63

Ax 37,63

Length
[mm]

SPZ 937

10x 830

12,7 x 2230

12,7 x 3251
12,7 x 2136

12,7 x610
12,7 x 660

10x 784

12,7 x 1505

10x1160
16 x1270

12,7 x1143

SPZ 850

10 x 906

12,7 x787

17 x 1167

12,7 x1473

16 x 1600

12,7 x 956

Purpose
drive system

drive system

deck drive

deck drive
drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive / auger drive

tine drive

drive / auger drive

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

Order No.
4011-M6-0175

4011-M6-0103

4011-M6-0176

4011-M6-0104
4011-M6-0105

4011-T5-0001
4011-M6-0179

4011-M6-0106

4011-M6-0180

4011-M6-0107
4011-M6-0181

4011-M6-0108

4011-M6-0182

4011-M6-0109

4011-M6-0183

4011-M6-0110

4011-M6-0111

4011-M6-0185

4011-M6-0112

Code number

L0525

Y0809

A1050

N3311
Z3119

50460
10629

G0749

00756

10838
50694

V1056

B0563

H1236

J0881

A1243

J1754

MO0906

Q4035
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

754-0251

754-0270
754-0136

Fits models / info

lawn tractors, models
720, 730, 760 with 38"
deck

lawn tractor Novotrac 111
rider models 480 to 495,
430 to 335, DOH.FSG

Length
[
1/2x 51,24

1/2 x 84
21/32 x 31

Length
[mm]

12,7 x1301

12,7 x2133
16 x 787

Purpose Type

deck drive 1
- 1

Order No.
4011-M6-0186 | M0706

Code number

4011-M6-0113 | T4788
4011-M6-0187 | U706

1 "

2

1

Fits manufacturer

Murray
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
37X59 11 hp 1/2x79 12,7 x 1981 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0005 | F1330
037X89MA, 37X89 deck 46", side discharge, | 1/2 x 87 12,7 x 2284 drive system 1 4011-H6-0010 | Y1450
model 46500
37X81, 37X96 42"& 46" lawn tractors 1/2x 88 12,7 x 2210 drive system 1 4011-H6-0011 | U1465
with Dana transmission,
deck 46", side discharge,
model 46100
37X76 42", GT und LTX lawn 1/2x 93,75 12,7 x 2337 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0014 | X1540
tractor with 12,5t0 18 hp
engines
37X74 30" mulch mower 1/2 x 57 12,7 x 1422 deck drive 1 4011-M4-0001 | D0630
23098, 37X21, 37X40 40", 42" 1/2 x 62 12,7 x 1549 deck drive 1 4011-M4-0002 | P0945
037X62MA, 37X62, deck 40", side discharge, | 1/2 x 86 12,7 x 2159 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0001 | L1430
37X80, 710209 model 40000, 40900,
42900, 46900
37X56 8 hp 1/2x 81 12,7 x 2032 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0006 | 71345
7035500YP units with 42" und 46" 1/2x85 12,7 x2134 drive system 1 4011-M4-0003 | D1425
deck
24304, 37X39, 37X43 36" rear- and side di- 1/2 x 82,25 12,7 x 2057 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0007 | Y1382
scharge
37X27, 37X63 38", 12 hp 1/2x 83 12,7 x 2083 deck drive 1 4011-H6-0008 | M1740
20557, 37X3 36" side discharge years | 1/2 x 46 12,7x1143 drive system 1 4011-S3-0001 | F0810
76-80 and 83-88
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Noma

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
08-122 1002 after 1987 5/8 x 71 15,8x 1778 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0002 | S1336
77-009 36" 5/8 x 82 15,8 x 2057 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0003 | M1482
21-010, 90-12661- Hako Variette REMP 6335 REMP 6335 shaft drive reverse | 2 4011-H1-0004 | J0815
6295, 9012661 6295 gear

301935, 33125, 49330 42" 1/2x108,5 12,7 x 2642 deck drive 1 4011-N1-0001 | P1795
43-105 1102 1/2 x 86 12,7 x 2159 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0001 | L1430
38-096 1002 5/8 x 84 15,8 x 2108 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0005 | X1580
16-414-19-5, 16- Hako Variette AX 29 13x750 shaft drive forward | 3 4011-H1-0006 | U0582
41419-5,16414 19 5, gear

21-011

oS

T A
ﬁ“
-_._,.r
.
: 7
3 n f =

1
P

~

Fits manufacturer

Sabo
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
SB35065600/0 102-15H - 1600DS8M20 deck drive 8 4011-A0-0003 | N2245
48085, SA48085, SM 48-61" 1/2 x 38 12,7 x 940 drive system 1 4011-A4-0007 | VO775
SAA48085
29741, 450-195-000, 52-140H, SA270, SA147, | 3/8x32 9,5x790 drive system 3 4011-A4-0008 | H0502
SA29741, SAA29741 SA326, SA183, SA204,
SA211
SB35061403/0 72-11H, 72-12H A315 13 x 800 drive system 1 4011-C2-0002 | 10504
SB35061400/0 72-11G A35 13 x 889 drive system 1 4011-C2-0006 | J0551
SB35061423/0, 72-11G, 72-11H, 72-12H | A50 13x1270 deck drive 1 4011-G2-0007 | Q0702
SB35061424/0
SB35061980/0 92-13H A94 13 x 2388 drive system 1 4011-G2-0011 | 01105
35062000/1 1540HR A 96 13 x 2438 drive system 1 4011-C2-0012 | P1115
SB35062001/0 92-13HB/HF, 102-15H, A 96,5 13 x 2451 drive system 1 4011-G2-0013 | C1130
102-17H/HB, hydros up
from 2000
SB35065700/0 52-151,92-13H AA 85 13x2159 deck drive 4 4011-C2-0024 | P1339
SB35065701/0 52-151 AA 86 13x2185 deck drive 4 4011-C2-0025 | E1422
SA31308, SA48204 90-2T, 90-4T, side di- 5/8 x 82 15,8 x 2057 deck drive 1 4011-H1-0003 | M1482
scharge
18231, 18236, 50-151 733 10x 840 drive system 1 4011-12-0003 E0416

SA18231, SA18236,
SAA18231, SAA18236

18812, SA18812, verticutters D45C 7245 10x 622 deck drive 1 4011-S1-0001 | HO343
SAA18812, SAU10442
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Saho

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

14225, SA14225
SAA14225
M124895

GX20006

31308, 48204
SA31308, SA48204
SAA31308, SAA48204
48086, SA48086
SAA48086

19227, 57201
SA19227, SA57201
SAA19227, SAAS7201
18244, SA18244
SAA18244

19220, SA19220
SAA19220

30447, SA30447
SAA30447

27898, 522-000-008
SA27898, SAA27898
14169, 220-410-110
SA14169, SAAT4169
48380, EPC048380
SA48380
SB35062811/0,
SB35062813/0
SB35062011/0
GX20072, GY20570

Fits models / info
TC102

107-17HS with 42" deck
108-14.5, 108-17HS
90-2T, 90-4T, side di-
scharge

40" deck

52-140

50-4TL

52-151

52-151

spindle tap @ 20 mm
spindle tap @ 25 mm
Sabo-Roberine 1203,
1903, 1905

102-13G, 102-15H

102-13G
108-14.5, 108-17HS

Length
Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
1/2x100 12,7 x 2515 drive system 1 4011-S1-0002 | F1755
1/2x115,25 12,7 x 2896 deck drive 1 4011-81-0003 | E2215
17/32 x 88 13,5x2210 drive system 1 4011-S1-0005 | S1014
5/8 x 82,5 15,8 x 2083 deck drive 1 4011-S1-0007 | B1482
5/8 x 106,5 15,8 x 2692 deck drive 1 4011-S1-0008 | L1910
K 29,5 8x750 drive system 1 4011-S1-0009 | G0595
K29 8x725 drive system 1 4011-81-0010 | W0595
X 34 10 x 865 drive system 3 4011-S1-0011 | 00421
X 35 10x 890 drive system 3 4011-81-0012 | L0430
250S8MK656 deck drive 9 4011-S1-0013 | J1508
630-T10-25 deck drive 7 4011-S1-0014 | R2095
350S8M752 deck drive 9 4011-S1-0015 | Q2470
B 55 17 x 1400 deck drive 1 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
A98 13 x 2500 drive system 1 4011-S0-0002 | F1139
17/32 x 103 13,5 x 2691 deck drive 1 4011-S0-0005 | 11760

1 "

1

L)

~

2
Fits manufacturer
Scotts
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
SB35062011/0 1238GR, 1340GR, A98 13 x 2500 drive system 4011-S0-0002 | F1139
1538GR, 1538HR,
1540GR
M124895 51642, S1742 with 42" 1/2 x 115,25 12,7 x 2896 deck drive 1 4011-81-0003 | E2215
deck
GX20305, GY20571 48" deck, L2048, L2548 | 1/2x139 12,7 x 3505 deck drive 1 4011-SA-0001 | D2375
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Scotts

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

GCO0073
GX20241
M110313, M154958
GX20072

M118685
GY20572, M110312

(GX20006
M77167

Fits models / info
SP6211

14.542GS

48" deck, L2048, L2548

14.542GS, 1642HS,
17.542HS, 1742HS, with
42" deck

54" deck, 52554

48" and 54" deck,
52048,52348,52554

L17.542, 12048, L2548
14SS

Length
[l

3/8 x 39
17/32 x 91
5/8 x 111 5/8
17/32 x103

5/8 x 120

1/2 x 64

17/32 x 88
3/8 x 33,75

Length
[mm]

9,5x 953

13,5 x 2286
15,8 x 2794
13,5 x 2691

15,8 x 3023

12,7 x 1600

13,6x2210
XPZ 850

Purpose
drive system
drive system
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive

drive system
cutting disc

Type

—aa

Order No.

4011-S0-0001
4011-S0-0004
4011-SA-0003
4011-S0-0005

4011-SA-0004
4011-S0-0007

4011-51-0005
4011-S7-0001

Code number

T0630
X1545
V2020
11760

T2760

L1100

51014
10408

1
P

Fits manufacturer

m*‘hm

— N

~

Simplicity
Replaces original manu-
facturer number
100717N, 106412X
5100212

5022439
5021724
5023297
55023388
5022575
108508, 1670835

1656960

1657044
1666698, 1716854

1650502

Fits models / info
11 hp, 36"

42" 48", series 7100
deck, 600, 4000, 5000,
5200

series 700, 900, 7000,
GTH-L, Landlord and So-
vereigns before year
1980, Sovereigns year
1993

series 1700, 7000, 6 TH-
L, 14 and 16 GT

500, 1600, 4000, LTH,
RT

700, 900, 7000, GTH-L

Length Length
Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

1/2 x 69

RECMF
1295/1300

B 209
B 194
B 144
AA 65
AX 34

1/2x78,5

1/2x 84,5

1/2x 983,75

1/2x 90

1/2 x 46

12,7 x1727

RECMF
1295/1300

17 x 5309
17 x 4928
17 x 3658
13 x 1651
13 x 864
12,7 x 1956

12,7x2108

12,7 x 2337

12,7 x 2261

12,7 x1143

deck drive

deck drive

drive system

deck drive
deck drive

drive system

2

—_ W s =

4011-H6-0003
4011-11-0020

4011-11-0019
4011-11-0018
4011-11-0017
4011-11-0016
4011-11-0015
4011-H6-0004

4011-H6-0009

4011-H6-0014

4011-A4-0004

4011-S3-0001

P1550
C0876

V2985
M2766
A2439
1221
H0599
11240

G1405

X1540

Y1495

F0810
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Simplicity
Replaces original manu- Length
facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
1665024 series RER 3000, Won- 1/2 x 54,5 12,7 x 1346 deck drive 1 4011-83-0002 | K0905
derboy 405, 526, 830,
1036
108505 series 4000, 36" 1/2x70 12,7 x1753 deck drive 1 4011-S3-0003 | 11195
163011 700, 800, 900, 1800, 12x71,6 12,7x1778 drive system 1 4011-S3-0004 | X1225
6000, 7000, GTH-L-mo-
dels
1666801, 1672135 series 700, 900, 7000, 1/2 x 80,25 12,7 x 2038 drive system 1 4011-S3-0006 | S1430
GTH-L, Landlord and So-
vereigns before year
1980, Sovereigns year
1993, series 600, 5000,
Broadmoor before 1980
1703836 series 1600, 1700, 14 1/2x91 12,7 x 2286 deck drive 1 4011-S3-0007 | A1505
und 16 GT, LTH
1668066 series 5000 & 6000, 42" | 1/2x120 12,7 x 3023 deck drive 1 4011-S3-0008 | K2235
deck

1 "

1

~

2

Fits manufacturer

Snapper

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

7100058 ESPU, SPV-series, 21" 3/8x37 9,5x915 drive system 4011-S4-0001 | U0G05
mower

1-4637,2-9604, 29604, | 20" snow throwers, 3 hp | 3/8x 33 REMP 1330 drive system 2 4011-S4-0002 | HO575

7014637, 7029604
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Solo

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

350614030

Fits models / info

555 hydro, with peerless-
transmission

Length

A315

Length
[mm]

13 x 800

Purpose
drive system

Type

Order No.
4011-C2-0002

Code number
10504

Fits manufacturer

Stiga
Replaces original manu-
facturer number

1134-9008-01,
1134900801, 9585-

0050-00, 9585005000,

ST1134-9008-01,
ST9585-0050-00

MKZV13900-97

1111-9057-01,
1111906701, 9585-

0074-00, 9585007400,

ST1111-9067-01,
ST9585-0074-00

35065701

1134-9034-01,
1134903401, 9585-

0073-00, 9585007300,

ST1134-9016-01,
ST1134-9034-01,
ST9585-0073-00
1134-9009-01,
1134900901, 9585-

0052-00, 9585005200,

ST1134-9009-01,
ST9585-0052-00

13145097

1134-9016-01,
1134901601, 9585-

0066-00, 9585006600,

ST1134-9016-01,
ST9585-0066-00

Fits models / info

Pony, Villa, Park 2000,
Garden 6, 8, Millenium,
President HAST, Senator

Maestro 82 cm mulcher
Turbo 530S

N 92, up from model year
2007

Park 122B, Park 1228,
Park 110S, 1228

Villa 85B

Maestro 82 cm mulcher

Park 110S, 122B, Park
122B, Park 110S, 122B

Length Length
[ [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

1/2x 35

1/2x37,5
734

AA 86

1/2 x 86

1/2 x 44

1/2 x 59
1/2x101

12,7 x 864

13x914
10 x 865

13x2185

12,7 x 2159

12,7 x1092

12,7 x 1473
12,7 x 2540

auger drive

auger drive
drive system

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive

deck drive
deck drive

4011-A4-0005

4011-A4-0006
4011-C2-0022

4011-C2-0025

4011-H1-0001

4011-H5-0001

4011-H6-0002
4011-H6-0018

N0555

GO770
H0412

E1422

L1430

Y0805

00920
J1755
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Stiga

Replaces original manu- Length

facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
1111-9053-01, Tornado from 1982-92 - 8x710 drive system 1 4011-11-0013 0368

1111906301, 1151-
0128-06, 1151012806,
ST1111-9063-01,
ST1151-0128-06

1134-9031-01, Villa 85M 1/2 x 57 12,7 x 1422 deck drive 1 4011-M4-0001 | D0630
1134903101, 9585-

0072-00, 9585007200,

ST1134-9031-01,

ST9585-0072-00

MKZV13HDT12097 Maegstro 82 cm mulcher 1200-8M-20 deck drive 9 4011-MA-0002 | M0877

1134-9089-01, Maestro 82 cm mulcher, | 1/2x53 12,7 x 1321 deck drive 1 4011-MA-0001 | K0865
1134901001, Villa, Park 2000 and

1134908901, 9585- 2002 years 1982-83

0053-00, 9585005300,

ST1134-9010-01,

ST1134-9089-01,

ST9585-0053-00,

MKZV13135097

1111-9058-01, PB-35, Collector S, SE, X 24 10x 610 deck drive 3 4011-A2-0001 | 00360
1111905801, 9585- Collector 460, 460E

0080-00, 9585008000,

ST1111-9058-01,

ST9585-0080-00

135062002/1 Estate Pro H20, H25E A102 13 x 2591 drive system 1 4011-S6-0001 | G1755
1111-9058-01, PB-35 7235 10 x 600 drive system 1 4011-S6-0002 | NO360
1111905801, 9585-

0077-00, 9585007700,

ST1111-9058-01,

ST9585-0077-00

1134-9013-01, Park 2002, Park 12 (not | 1/2x 34,5 13 x 838 drive system 1 4011-S6-0004 | M0525
1134901301, 9585- HST), Garden 600, 800,

0057-00, 9585005700, | 1000, up from 1992

ST1134-9013-01,

ST9585-0057-00

1134-9015-01, 1134- Garden 6, 8 years 1984- | A65 13 x 1650 deck drive 1 4011-S6-0005 | S0865
9017-01,1134901501, | 91, Park 100 M

1134901701, 9585-

0061-00, 9585-0119-

00, 9585006100,

9585011900, ST1134-

9015-01, ST1134-9017-

01, ST9585-0061-00,

ST9585-0119-00

1134-9007-01, Villa 85B - SPZ 1512 deck drive 1 4011-S6-0006 | 00533
1134900701, 9585-

0118-00, 9585011800,

ST1134-9007-01,

S79585-0118-00
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Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Stiga

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

1134-9006-01, 1134-

9006-04, 1134900601,

1134900604, 9585-

0108-00, 9585010800,

ST1134-9006-01,
ST1134-9006-04,
S5T9585-0108-00
1111-90566-01,
1111905601, 1151-

0128-07,1151012807,

ST1111-9056-01,
ST1151-0128-07
1111-9060-01,
1111906001, 1151~

0128-10,1151012810,

ST1111-9060-01,
ST1151-0128-10
1111-9051-01,
1111905101, 1151-

0128-01, 1151012801,

ST1111-9051-01,
ST1151-0128-01
1134-9011-01,
1134901101, 9585-

0054-00, 9585005400,

ST1134-9011-01,
5T9585-0054-00
1111-90562-01,
1111905201, 1151-

0128-05, 1151012805,

ST1111-9052-01,
ST1151-0128-05
1134-9029-01,
1134902901, 9585-

0055-00, 9585005500,

ST1134-9029-01,
ST9585-0055-00
1134-9012-01,
1134901201, 9585-

0056-00, 9585005600,

ST1134-9012-01,
ST9585-0056-00
1134-9019-01,
1134901901, 9585-

0100-00, 9585010000,

ST1134-9019-01,
ST9585-0100-00
1134-9020-01,
1134902001, 9585-

0103-00, 9585010300,

ST1134-9020-01,
ST9585-0103-00

9585-0096-01

Fits models / info "

Park 100B, Park 100M,
Park 2000, Park 2002

Turbo 420S

Multiclip S

Turbo 4608, SB512

Park 100B 1/2x 67

Turbo 510S, Pro 5118 -

Park HST years 1990- AX 35
1993

Park 2002, Park 10, 11, | 1/2x39,5
12,13,16

Park 2000 years 1975- 3/8x532rip
81 & Park 2002 years
1982-83

Park 2000 years 1975- 3/8 x67 2rip
81

Villa 107M

Length
[mm]

SPZ1800

8 x 530

8 x 680

8x 750

13x 1676

8x 800

13 x 889

13 x 965

9,5x1350

9,5x1700

2000DS8M20

Purpose
deck drive

drive system

drive system

drive system

deck drive

drive system

drive system

drive system

drive system

deck drive

deck drive

Type

Order No.
4011-S6-0007

4011-S6-0008

4011-S6-0009

4011-S6-0010

4011-S6-0011

4011-S6-0012

4011-S6-0013

4011-S6-0014

4011-S6-0015

4011-S6-0016

4011-S6-0017

Code number
10735

T0430

M0593

A0595

Y1125

00595

V0615

HO795

T4516

14922

14030
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Stinl

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

9490 000 7840, 9490
000 7850

9490 000 7851

9490 000 7890, 9490
000 7892, 9490 000
7891

Fits models / info
TS08, 08S, 350, 360,
460

TS400

TS50, 510, 760 (@ 350
mm)

Length Length
" [mm]
3/8x 33,75 XPZ 850
3/8x34 10x 840
3/8x36,5 10x 890

Purpose Type Order No.

cutting disc 3 4011-S7-0001
cutting disc 1 4011-S7-0002
spacer 1 4011-S7-0003

Code number
T0408

J0416
L0435

Fits manufacturer

Tielbiirger
Replaces original manu-
facturer number
HB-010-093
HB-010-021
HB-010-079
HB-010-033
HB-010-043
HB-010-153

Fits models / info

TK 42

Length Length

[" [mm]
1/2x37,5 13x914
1/2x25 12,7x610
1/2x 35 12,7 x 864
1/2x27 12,7 x 660
1/2%29,5 12,7 X 736
1/2x 45,5 13x 1117

Order No.

4011-A4-0006
4011-T5-0001
4011-A4-0005
4011-T5-0002
4011-T5-0003
4011-T5-0004

Purpose
auger drive

1
1
auger drive 1
- 1
1
1

Code number
G0770
50460
N0555
V0465
D0486
(0810

2
Fits manufacturer
Toro
Replaces original manu- Length Length
facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

104-3126, 104-3127, 150-DH, 170-DH, 190- B 55 17 x 1400 deck drive 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
TR104-3126, TR104- DH, 200-DH, 210-DH
3127 220-DH
112-5834 X460 1/2 x90 12,7 x 2261 deck drive 1 4011-A4-0004 | Y1495
88-6250 38" deck, 71191 1/2 x 87 12,7 x 2284 drive system 1 4011-H6-0010 | Y1450
464 Catalog Europe 2011/2012 // Tel: +49 6805 79-0, Fax: +49 6805 79-310 // https://portal.arnoldproducts.eu  /ARNOLD'

Original part numbers are shown for reference only. All parts are non-original, except special marked items.



Fits manufacturer

Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Toro

Replaces original manu-
facturer number
105-0886

110-6953
MKZV13HDT12097
102741

1594

104-3112, 1043112,
106-8591, 1068591,
TR104-3112,
TR1043112, TR106-
8591, TR1068591

57-0240
54-2750
21-0890
110-6954

99-4627
99-3904
1962875, 951579, 61-

3400, TR5-4505, TR61-

3400
69-6220

95-6151

3-6702, 3-6702-S, TR3-

6702, TR3-6702-S
3-7857, 3-7857-S,
3-7857S, TR3-7857,
TR3-7857-S

3-6587, 3-6587-S,
3-6587S, TR3-6587,
TR3-6587-S

3-7896, 3-7896-S,
3-7896S, TR3-7896,
TR3-7896-S

5990
21-0890
3-7857
5588
61-3380
104-2888

Fits models / info

MID-SIZE PROLINE Bj. 01
36" TURBO FORCE , Bj.
07-10

36" TURBO FORCE
Maestro 82 cm mulcher
36", 3 blade deck

48", 3 blade side di-
scharge

150-DH, 170-DH, 190-
DH, 200-DH, 210-DH ,
220-DH

72" 7 Master and Toro
Groundmaster

30117,30136, 30144,
30165, 30170, 30180,
36" und 44"

Groundmaster 72

36" TURBO FORCE deck
Bj. 07-09

72" Z Master

52" Z Master

21" side discharge, Fies-
ta, Guardian, Whirlwind

Groundmaster 72 und
580D

CCR2400, CCR2450,
CCR2500, CCR3000,
CCR3600, CCR3650
snow throwers

reel mower Professional
58

reel mower Professional
70

reel mower Professional
58

reel mower Professional
70

Groundmaster 72
reel mower 70

Length
[l
5/8 x 89

1/2x 53

1/2x97
1/2x107

1/2x146,5

5/8x70

5/8x 72
5/8 x 88

5/8 x147,5
5/8 x 158,5
3/8 x 31

5/8 x 138 BB

345J10/10PJ
873

150 J10/10PJ
375

190 J10/10PJ
490

220 J10/10PJ
560

270J10/10PJ
690

3L 500

5/8x 72

190 J10 Flexten
AA 136

B 52

1/2x103

Length
[mm]

15,8 x 2235

12,7 x 1321

1200-8M-20
12,7 x 2438
12,7 x 2692

1760DS8M20

12,7 x 3683
15,8 x 1753
15,8 x 1803
15,8 x2210
15,8 x 3734
15,8 x 3988
REMP 1310
15,8 x 3506

12,7 x 873

24 x 375

490

560

690

9,5x500
HB-69AGTLI
24 x 490
13 x 3455
17 x 1320
12,7 x 2616

Purpose
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
drive system
deck drive

deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive
drive system

main drive

auger drive

drive system

drive system

deck drive

deck drive

drive system
deck drive

Type

ala o —

G N N o> J A G ey

Order No.
4011-H6-0023

4011-MA-0001
4011-MA-0002
4011-T3-0001
4011-T3-0002

4011-A0-0004

4011-T3-0003

4011-T3-0004

4011-T3-0005

4011-T3-0006

4011-T3-0007
4011-T3-0008
4011-T3-0009

4011-T3-0010

4011-T3-0011

4011-T3-0012

4011-T3-0013

4011-T3-0014

4011-13-0015

4011-T3-0016
4011-T3-0017
4011-T3-0018
4011-T3-0019
4011-T3-0020
4011-T3-0021

Code number

M1555

K0865
Mo877
X1705
U1795

T3350

P2675

D1322

H1368

B1670

M3316
L3699
X0800
A4955

71866

F1102

G1922

B2022

A2300

50622
10766

71922
B3627
00755
(1138
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Viking
Replaces original manu-

facturer number
6124 764 0900

410201760
6152 704 2110

000346093, 000LA-106
433103
6126 704 2115

6126 704 2116
6126 704 2120
6126 704 2100
6126 704 2111

6151704 2110
6125 704 2121

6125 704 2101, 6151
704 2125

6151 704 2135
6125704 2110
6151 764 0910
6109 004 2131
6151704 2130
000492063

6151704 2100

0891 0151259
0891 035 1478
6125704 2120

Fits models / info
MT640, MT680, MT740,
MT745, MT780, MT785

Park 200, 300, 400 &
500

MT820H, MT830H with
38"

Park 300, 400 & 500
Park 200 & 300

MR 380, hydro until mo-
del year 2000
MR 380, hydro transmis-
sion Peerless

MR 385, hydro transmis-
sion Tuff-Torq

MR 340, MR 345, manual
transmission

MR 340, MR 345, MR
380, MR 385

MT 740
MT 580, MT 585, Hydro

MT 540, MT 545, MT
585, MT 595, MT 780,
MT 785, MT 790, MT
795

MT 740

MT 540/545/580/585
MT 790, MT 795

36" deck

MT 790, MT 795

Park 400 & 500

MT 740, MT 745, MT
780, MT 785

MT 540/ 545 /580 /
585

Length
" [mm]
1600DS8M20
1760DS8M20
1/2x90 12,7 x 2261
SPA 2707 SPA 2707
B 55 17 x 1400
A345 13x 876
A31,5 13 x 800
A 29,5 13x749
A35 13x 889
A50 13x1270
A 60 13x1524
A94 13 x 2388
A 96,5 13 x 2451
B 54 17 x1372
AA 85 13x2159
- 1800DS8M25
1/2x78,5 12,7 x 1956
B 54 Kevlar 17 x1372
B 53 17 x1350
B 55 Kevlar 17 x 1400
B 55BB 17 x 1397
- 12,7 x 2707
A99 13x2515

Purpose
deck drive

deck drive
deck drive

drive system
deck drive
drive system

drive system
drive system
drive system
deck drive

drive system
drive system
drive system

deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive
deck drive

deck drive

Type

1
4
8
1
1
1
1

Order No.
4011-A0-0003

4011-A0-0004

4011-A4-0004

4011-AB-0001
4011-AB-0004
4011-C2-0001

4011-C2-0002

4011-C2-0003

4011-C2-0006

4011-C2-0007

4011-C2-0009
4011-C2-0011
4011-C2-0013

4011-C2-0016
4011-C2-0024
4011-C2-0026
4011-H6-0004
4011-V1-0001
4011-AB-0002
4011-V1-0002

4011-V1-0003
4011-V1-0004
4011-V1-0005

Code number
N2245

13350

Y1495

P1890
HO770
G0536

10504

V0478

J0551

Q0702

D0854
01105
C1130

PO765
P1339
J3114
11240

H1370
E0760
D1570

L0975
1217
M1417
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Belts
Belts sorted by original manufacturer

Fits manufacturer

Wacker

Replaces original manu- Length Length

facturer number Fits models / info " [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number
206865 BTS1140L3 15/32" x 35,5" 12 x902 - - 4011-W8-0001 | A1794

350 J5 / 5PJ 902

- Fe

)

| z s N

~e

-~

Fits manufacturer

WOLF-Garten

facturer number Fits models / info Nl [mm] Purpose Type Order No. Code number

6205340 TRAC OHV 6, TRAC OHV | LAx 103 drive system 4011-M6-0160 | E2131
7

0039215 OHV3, SV4, SV4 M, OHV | - XPZ 860 1 4011-M6-0178 | T0513
3M

6020332 Campus 300 and 1000V | - 295-5M-15 7 4011-W7-0002 | Y0402

0039004 UV-EE - 560-8M-10 deck drive 7 4011-W7-0004 | Z0525

0039003 UV-EK, De Luxe - 600-8M-08 deck drive 7 4011-W7-0006 | 10554

0039005 UV-EB - 640-8M-15 deck drive 7 4011-W7-0007 | V0769

0039213 OHV 3,SV4 M - 10x660 drive system 2 4011-W7-0009 | H0465

0039204 6.42 BA, 2.42 AC, 6.42 - 9,7x700 drive system 2 4011-W7-0010 | A1110
AC

0039212 SV3M,0HV2M - SPZ 1466 36/ZK | deck drive 1 4011-W7-0012 | E0825

0039216 Scooter SV 4, OHV - SPZ 955 - 1 4011-W7-0013 | T0569

0039218 HBM 46 BA, 2.46 BA, Es- | - 10x 765 drive system 1 4011-W7-0014 | S0498
prit 46 HA

0039210 2.42 TA, Esprit 40 BA, - 10x6x 706 deck drive 1 4011-W7-0016 | U0481
Power 40 EA

6205316 OHV 6, OHV 7 - 17 X1350 deck drive 1 4011-W7-0015 | M0863

6200316 OHV 6, OHV 7 - 17 X 1400 deck drive 1 4011-W7-0017 | X0963

6200340 OHV 6 - 12.7 x 2616 drive system 1 4011-W7-0018 | B2188

0039201 - - 10x 6 x 524 1 4011-W7-0020 | X0431
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Belts
Belts sorted by size

Belts s by size

172"

o -
" [mm] Order No. Code number
1/2x25 12,7x610 4011-T5-0001 S0460
1/2 x 26 12,7 x 660 4011-M6-0179 | 10629
1/2x27 12,7 x 660 4011-T5-0002 | V0465
1/2x 28 12,7 x 711 4011-M6-0169 | T0563
1/2x29 12,7 x 736 4011-M6-0161 | W0569
1/2 x 31 12,7 x 787 4011-M6-0183 | J0881
1/2x33 12,7 x 838 4011-M6-0192 | N0594
1/2x 35 12,7 x 864 4011-A4-0005 | N0O555
1/2 x 38 12,7 x 940 4011-A4-0007 | V0775
1/2x 39 12,7 x990 4011-M6-0155 | G0981
1/2 x 40 12,7x1016 4011-M6-0152 | W0638
1/2 x 41 12,7 x 1041 4011-M6-0164 | K0644
1/2 x 44 12,7 x 1117 4011-M6-0194 | V0663
1/2 x 45 12,7 x1143 4011-M6-0108 | V1056
1/2 x 46 12,7 x1143 4011-S3-0001 F0810
1/2 x 52 12,7 x1295 4011-H6-0001 | Q0850
1/2 x 53 12,7 x 1321 4011-MA-0001 | K0865
1/2 x 54 12,7 x1371 4011-M6-0102 | Y0725
1/2 x 56 12,7 x 1422 4011-M6-0009 | NO738
1/2 x 57 12,7 x 1422 4011-M4-0001 | D0630
1/2 x 59 12,7 x 1473 4011-H6-0002 | 00920
1/2 x 62 12,7 x 1549 4011-M4-0002 | P0945
1/2 x 65 12,7 x 1626 4011-A4-0003 | Y1120
1/2 x 66 12,7 x 1651 4011-J1-0010 | S1125
1/2 x 67 12,7 x1725 4011-M6-0012 | P1438
1/2 x 69 12,7 x1727 4011-H6-0003 | P1550
1/2x70 12,7 x 1753 4011-S3-0003 | 11195
1/2x74 12,7 x 1880 4011-M6-0013 | Y1060
1/2x79 12,7 x 1981 4011-H6-0005 | F1330
1/2 x 81 12,7 x 2032 4011-H6-0006 | 71345
1/2x 83 12,7 x 2083 4011-H6-0008 | M1740
1/2 x 86 12,7 x 2159 4011-H1-0001 | L1430
1/2x 87 12,7 x 2284 4011-H6-0010 | Y1450
1/2 x 88 12,7 x 2210 4011-H6-0011 | U1465
1/2 x 89 12,7 x 2235 4011-H6-0012 | N1470
1/2x90 12,7 x 2261 4011-A4-0004 | Y1495
1/2x 91 12,7 x 2286 4011-S3-0007 | A1505
1/2x95 12,7 x 2388 4011-H6-0016 | L1673
1/2 x 96 12,7 x 2438 4011-M6-0085 | E4242
1/2x97 12,7 x 2438 4011-T3-0001 X1705
1/2 x 101 12,7 x 2540 4011-H6-0018 | J1755
1/2x103 12,7 x 2616 4011-M6-0122 | A4035
1/2 x 104 12,7 x 2640 4011-M6-0061 | S4035
1/2x107 12,7 x 2692 4011-T3-0002 | U1795
12 x 117 12,7 x 2971 4011-M6-0135 | L1438
1/2x120 12,7 x 3023 4011-S3-0008 | K2235
1/2x139 12,7 x 3505 4011-SA-0001 D2375
1/2 x 143 12,7 x 3607 4011-J1-0005 | P3366

468 Catalog Europe 2011/2012 // Tel: +49 6805 79-0, Fax: +49 6805 79-310 // https://portal.arnoldproducts.eu  /ARNOLD'

Original part numbers are shown for reference only. All parts are non-original, except special marked items.



Belts
Belts sorted by size

3/8"

Length Length
[' [mm] Order No. Code number

3/8 x 31 9,5x 787 4011-M6-0149 | R0706
3/8 x 32 9,5x790 4011-A4-0008 | H0502
3/8 x 36 9,5x 890 4011-H6-0032 | Q0421
3/8 x 39 9,5x991 4011-M6-0007 | P0756
5/8"
N = 1 ooy
N [mm] Order No. Code number
5/8 x 33 15,8 x 813 4011-11-0008 A0810
5/8 x 35 15,8 x 864 4011-11-0009 B0843
5/8 x 36 15,8 x 889 4011-H5-0002 | HO850
5/8 x 37 15,8x914 4011-11-0010 N0855
5/8 x 38 15,8 x 949 4011-H5-0003 | B0870
5/8 x 40 15,8 x 991 4011-11-0011 B0915
5/8 x 41 15,8x 1016 4011-H5-0004 | E0960
5/8 x 43 15,8 x 1067 4011-H5-0007 | Y0988
5/8 x 44 15,8 x 1092 4011-J1-0012 = W0996
5/8 x 49 15,8x 1219 4011-H5-0005 | D1058
5/8 x 66 15,8 x 1676 4011-M6-0035 | Y2883
5/8x70 15,8 x 1753 4011-T3-0004 | D1322
5/8 x 71 15,8x1778 4011-H1-0002 | S1336
5/8x 72 15,8 x 1803 4011-T3-0005 | H1368
5/8 x 82 15,8 x 2057 4011-H1-0003 | M1482
5/8 x 84 15,8 x 2108 4011-H1-0005 | X1580
5/8 x 85 15,8x2134 4011-H6-0022 | V1622
5/8 x 87 15,8 x 2184 4011-B6-0001 | Q1870
5/8 x 88 15,8 x 2210 4011-T3-0006 | B1670
5/8 x 89 15,8 x 2235 4011-H6-0023 | M1555
5/8 x 90 15,8 x 2261 4011-H6-0024 | 71655
5/8 x 97 15,8 x 2438 4011-H6-0025 | S1796
5/8x113 15,8 x 2845 4011-J1-0013 | T2365
5/8 x 120 15,8 x 3023 4011-SA-0004 | T2760
5/8 x121 15,8 x 3048 4011-J1-0014 | 72960
5/8 x 129 15,8 x 3251 4011-J1-0015 | F3267
5/8 x 138 15,8 x 3505 4011-T3-0010 | A4955
5/8 x 148 15,8 x 3734 4011-H6-0028 | X3617
5/8 x 150 15,8 x 3785 4011-J1-0007 | F3595

A
Length Length
['] [mm] Order No. Code number

A 35 13 x 889
A 36 13x914
A 37 13 x 940
A50 13x1270
A 54 13x1375
A 60 13 x 1524
A 65 13 x 1650
AT6 13x1930
ATT 13 x 1956
AT8 13 x1980
A 82 13 x 2083
A94 13 x 2388
A 96 13 x 2438
A97 13 x 2464
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4011-C2-0006 | J0551
4011-E1-0003 | 00572
4011-C2-0004 | H0588
4011-C2-0007 | Q0702
4011-C2-0008 | T0713
4011-C2-0009 | D0854
4011-S6-0005 | S0865
4011-E1-0004 | C0900
4011-C2-0010 | S1210
4011-E1-0005 | N1225
4011-E1-0006 | E1254
4011-C2-0011 | 01105
4011-C2-0012 | P1115
4011-C2-0005 | A1134
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Belts
Belts sorted by size

A
Length Length
[ [mm] Order No. Code number

A99 13x2515 4011-V1-0005 | M1417
A102 13 x 2591 4011-S6-0001 | G1755
1/2x 109 12,7 x 2768 4011-M6-0024 | P2489
1/2 x 133 12,7 x 3378 4011-M6-0026 | 72272

AA
Length Length
['] [mm] Order No. Code number

AA 65 13 x 1651 4011-11-0016 11221
AAT73 13x 1884 4011-A2-0003 | C1255
AA 85 13x2159 4011-C2-0024 | P1339
AA 86 13x2185 4011-C2-0025 | E1422
AA 88 13x2235 4011-M6-0070 | P3740
AA 94 13 x 2387 4011-M6-0082 | U2272
AA 93 13 x 2362 4011-M6-0071 | Y2744
AA 105 13 x 2667 4011-E1-0010 | R1868
AA 108 13x2743 4011-H6-0034 | B2105
AA114 13 x 2896 4011-H6-0035 | D2544
AA 120 13 x 3048 4011-E1-0011 G2736
AA 136 13 x 3455 4011-T3-0019 | B3627
B
S = 5 Py
" [mm] Order No. Code number
B 38 17 x 965 4011-11-0005 R0692
B39 17 x 991 4011-11-0006 P0725
B 52 17 x1320 4011-T3-0020 | 00755
B 53 17 x 1350 4011-AB-0002 | E0760
B 54 17 x1372 4011-C2-0016 | P0765
B 55 17 x 1400 4011-AB-0004 | HO770
B 60 17 x 1525 4011-E1-0008 | P0795
B 68 17 x1725 4011-E1-0009 | Y0835
B73 17 x 1850 4011-E2-0001 K0860
B 144 17 x 3658 4011-11-0017 A2439
B194 17 x 4928 4011-11-0018 M2766
B 209 17 x 5309 4011-11-0019 V2985

Length Length
['] [mm] Order No. Code number

7235 10 x 600 4011-S6-0002 | N0O360
724 10x610 4011-J1-0001 (60343
725 10x 630 4011-C2-0017 | Y0343
727 10 x 685 4011-C2-0018 | N0O380
728 10x710 4011-C2-0019 | 70385
729 10x730 4011-M6-0156 | W0456
732 10x813 4011-A4-0001 | TO400
733 10 x 840 4011-12-0003 E0416
734 10 x 865 4011-C2-0022 | H0412
740 10x1016 4011-M6-0159 | S0563
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Belts
Belts sorted by size

Information for proper storage
and usage of belts

Proper storage of belts
Belts should be stored in a cool, dark place away from radiators and out of direct sunlight. Heat will dry out the belts and cause them to be-

come hard and brittle. Storage temperatures should be below 30°C. Under normal conditions belts can be stored as long as six years without
damage.

Proper usage of belts
Shifting into forward while unit is still rolling in reverse or rough clutching will cause damage to the belt. Belt guides should be around 2-3

mm away from a tensioned belt, to allow the belt to trap out of the pulley. Oil and grease will cause belt slippage. Qil soaked belts should be
replaced immediately. Belt replacement requires proper adjustment referring to the manufacturers workshop manual.

Different kinds of belt wear

Normal wear will show consistent grit along the friction surface of the belt.

Incorrect tension will show the same wear as normal wear but damage will occur after a short period of usage.

Incorrectly positioned belt guides will cause the outside of the belt to drag and cause preterm wear. Frayed or outside worn belts indicates
incorrectly mounted belt guards, belt guides or belt clips.

Wrong replacement or adjustment may cause excessive wear to the belt and may cause the belt to break.
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Belt pulleys

Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Ariens
Replaces original manu- Outer @ Inner @ Height
facturer number [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

1 | 12132,1213200 63,5 7,94 20,64 4021-U1-0021 | P1150

Fits manufacturer

AYP
Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 129206, 153532, internal teeth, 12 teeth, 122,2 16,15 24,6 4021-A7-0002 | V0848
173435 steel
2 | 174375, 539-107521 internal teeth, 12 teeth, 122,2 16,15 37,7 4021-A7-0003 | V0765
steel
3 | 198145 - 130 15,87 242 4021-A7-0004 | A0438
4 | 129861, 153535, 42" deck, models 132 8 22,22 4021-A7-0006 | E0490
173436, 177865 7147A29, 7167A29 &
7147829
5 | 166043 - 47,6 9,5 15,7 4021-A7-0007 | T0795
6 | 105313X 36"& 42" decks 108 9,5 25,4 4021-A7-0014 | E1295
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

AYP
. e R R = Py
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
7 102403X - 109,5 9,5 22,2 4021-A7-0015 | T1780
8 104679X - 95,2 9,5 25,4 4021-U1-0034 | N1150
9 129207, 153531, internal teeth, 12 teeth, 1175 16 22,3 4021-A7-0001 G0530
173434 42" deck, steel
10 | 195945, 197473 42"& 46" decks 159 15,8 22,22 4021-A7-0005 | P0980
11 | 139123 Rider 76,2 9,5 28,6 4021-A7-0008 | D1223
12 | 173437 42" deck 98,4 9,5 31,75 4021-A7-0016 | P0765
13 | 139245 Rider 89 9,5 28,6 4021-A7-0009 | S1140
14 | 146763 46" deck 108 9,5 17,45 4021-A7-0017 | Y0769
15 | 179114 Rider 89 9,5 54 4021-A7-0010 | 00585
16 | 189993 48" deck 105 9,5 - 4021-A7-0018 | R1665
17 | 131494 - 96,8 9,5 28,6 4021-A7-0011 01155
18 | 199532 - 54 8 12,7 4021-A7-0020 | GO698
19 | 177968 model from 2001 with 101,6 9,5 36,5 4021-A7-0012 | C0674
48" deck, steel

20 | 144917 46" deck 102 15,8 28,6 4021-A7-0021 0980
21 | 173901 model until year 1999 111 9,5 34,9 4021-A7-0013 | N1150

with 48" deck, steel

Fits manufacturer

AYP
Replaces original manu- Outer @ Outer @ Inner 0 Height
facturer number [mm] small disc [mm] large disc [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 140186 88,9 139,7 25,4119,05 136,5 4021-A7-0022 | N2495
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Belt pulleys

Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Bobcat

Replaces origi-

nal manufactu-
rer number

2306005,
38010-1A

117,45

9.5

34,9

Order No.
4021-B6-0001

Code number
71297

Fits manufacturer

Bunton

Replaces origi-

nal manufactu-
rer number

PLA274

Outer 0
[mm]

Order No.
4021-B5-0001

Code number
J1150

Fits manufacturer

Castelgarden

Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 25601554/0 Twin-Cut 85,5 16,7 25,4 4021-G2-0005 | T0950
2 | 22601900, 22601900/0 | CL 434 TR, CL 484 TR/ 55 22,2 4021-G2-0001 | S0795
TRE, F 502 TR, F 504 TR/
TRE, P 504 TR/TRE, PA
504 TR/TRE, R 434 TR, R
484 TR/TRE, W 504 TR/
TRE
3 | 125601588/0 Castelgarden X1, Primo, 52 15 19,6 4021-G2-0006 | D1375
Estate Collector, SC9013,
Estate Senator, Estate
President, Estate Tornado
HST
4 | 25601559/1 TC 102 55 202/31/35 28,5 4021-G2-0007 | S1498
5 | 22601906, 22601906/0 | CL 484 TR/TRE, NG 464 | 58 22,.2 14 4021-G2-0003 | F0845
TR, R 484 TR/TRE
6 | 27604008/0 - 87 7,25 74,4 4021-C2-0008 | Y2947
7 | 1137-0116-01 Park 95C 53 - - 4021-C2-0011 | 78216
8 | 22601909/0 NP 534 TR/TR-E, PAN 60 12 16/20 4021-G2-0009 | F0320
504 TR/TR-E
9 | 1137-0116-02 Park 95C - 105C 170 - 4021-C2-0012 | D8547
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Castelgarden
e N N N Py
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

10 | 82601503/0 transmission 175 16 26 4021-C2-0010 | Q3655

11 | 1134-3679-02 Park 102M, 121M, Villa 135 16 40 4021-C2-0014 | Y2993
85M, 102M, Ready

12 | 1134-3679-01 Park 92M, 102M, 107M, | 134 - 35,5 4021-C2-0013 | S2977
121M, Villa 85M, 92M,
102M, 107M, Ready

13 | 1134-4321-01 Park 92M, 107M, Villa 90 35 14 4021-G2-0015 | F1377
107M

14 | 25601555/0 J92,N92, 98S, T102 & 88 16 20 4021-C2-0004 | Q0950
T122

15 | 1134-6329-01 Villa, Ready 72 10 19,5 4021-C2-0016 | Q1470

16 | 1134-3459-01 Park 16HST Pro, Park 63,5 10 21 4021-C2-0017 | T3614
18HST Mag/Pro, Park Ro-
yal, President, Comfort

17 | 1134-4686-01 Park 92M, 107M, Villa 69 17 21 4021-C2-0018 | D3449
92M

18 | 1134-3663-01 Park 101 10 27,5 4021-C2-0019 | S5147

19 | 1134-1769-03 Park, Villa, Ready 116 16,7 46 4021-C2-0021 | F9317

20 | 1134-1770-01 Park, Primo 120 17 30 4021-C2-0022 | Q4374

3 5

f | e
II.
!

Fits manufacturer

Cub Cadet

Replaces original manu- Outer 0
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 542520-R91 HDS 2205, HDS 6284, 114,3 9,5 22,2 4021-U1-0039 | 11150
3000SD
2 | 01004081, 756-3005 HDS 2205 110 9,4 32 4021-C4-0005 | T3448
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Cub Cadet
Replaces original manu-
facturer number

3 756-1188

4 | 491395-R1

5 756-1227

6 | 756-3045

Outer 0
Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm]
AE 5150 K, HE 5150 K, 142 18.3 25
HS 5200 RMH 514-92 A,
GLX 92 RALK
TH 8200, HH8200, Hydro | 95,2 9,5 25,4
Super 14-107
22/105H, GLX 105 RHL, | 158 18 25
247-105 TWIN H, GL
15,5-105H, JLX 107 SH,
JN130A
HDS 2205, TANK S 60, 130 9.6 27
MF 21-22 GC

Order No.
4021-C4-0003

Code number
T0641

4021-U1-0034 | N1150

4021-C4-0006 | WO711

4021-C4-0004 | K2520

Fits manufacturer

Husqvarna

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

1 53217 43-75,539 10
75-21

2 53212 92-07,532 15
35-31,532 17 34-34

Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
[mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

Fits models / info

internal teeth, 12 teeth, 122,2 16,15 37,7 4021-A7-0003 | V0765
steel
internal teeth, 12 teeth, 17,5 16 22,3 4021-A7-0001 | G0530

for 42" deck, steel
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

John Deere

Replaces original manu-
facturer number Fits models / info

Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
[mm [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

1 GX20286 G 110,L100,L 110,L 17,5 15,9 4021-J1-0001 | R0398
118,120, L 130, plas-
tic
2 | AM35585 - 82,5 9,5 40 4021-U1-0033 | P1150
3 | AM-41647 - 95,2 9,5 25,4 4021-U1-0034 | N1150
4 | AM-121238,AM-35590 | - 114,3 9,5 22,2 4021-U1-0040 | F1150
5 | AM-106564, PT8761 - 101,6 9.5 19,05 4021-B5-0002 | Q0945
6 | GY20067 L 110,L118,L120,L 92 17,5 30,2 4021-J1-0002 | D0540
130, steel
7 | GY20110, GY20629 125,145,155 C, 190 C, | 130,3 17,5 44,5 4021-J1-0003 | JO765

G110, LA 100, LA 105,
LA 110, LA 115, LA 120,
LA 125, LA 130, LA 135,
LA 140, LA 145, LA 150,
LA 155, LA 165, LA 175,
L 100,L 105,L107,L
108,L110,L 111, L
118,L120,L 130, X
110, X120, X 140, Z
225, steel

Fits manufacturer

Massey Ferguson

Replaces original manu- Outer @ Inner @ Height
facturer number [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

1 | 511-450-M1 114,3 22,2 4021-U1-0039 | 11150
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

MTD

1

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

756-0983B, 956-0983B

756-04067A, 756-
04195

753-0635

756-04196A

753-06346, 717-1787A

753-06347, 717-1788A

756-1182A

756-04330A

Fits models / info

SLX 76 RH, JE 145 H, HE
4160, LRH 145 H, L 145
HDLX 107 SHL

MF 38-15SH, JF 135 H,
P 180 HG,175/107H,
POLO 108/15.5 H, DLX
107 SHLK

TF 6155, Sprint 3000, E
130, E 160

GL175-107 T,PX125B
96 T,RS 125/96 B, M
175/107, POLO 97/13T
500 series transmatic,
GLX 105 RA, RAL, RALK,
GLX 92 RA, RAL, RALK,
MF36-22 RD, GB 22/105

500 series hydro, MF 48-
24 RD, 200 /105 H, HS
5220 K, HN 5160 K, HN
5185K, CC 1016 RD-E,
CC 1024 RD-J, CC 1024
RD-N

TF 4130, TSB 10, BTR
1101, BA 125/760, L
120

BL125/76 T-S, LC 125,T
7315A, LA 135, LA125

[mm] small disc
90

90

90

85

96

96

90

85

Outer 0
[mm] large disc

142

153

142

152

164

154

142

142

Height
[mm]
116

151

122

150

171

171

150

150

Order No.
4021-M6-0001

4021-M6-0006

4021-M6-0065

4021-M6-0007

4021-M6-0200

4021-M6-0201

4021-M6-0042

4021-M6-0043

R1848

Y2605

F2180

N2523

014585

014585

72352

J4648

478
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Fits manufacturer

% ©

Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

MTD

1

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

656-04015A

756-3005
656-04029

756-1227

756-04213

656-04046

756-0638, 956-0638
756-0487

756-0236

Fits models / info

RTH 115/76-B, 125/92
A, MINIRIDER, 60, JLX 60
RA

HDS 2205

400 series, E-deck, BG
130/92T, JUNIOR 125,
SPIDER 92 RD, AT 512/
06, 130/92 RH
22/105H, GLX 105 RHL,
247-105 TWIN H, GL
15,5-105H, JLX 107 SH,
JN130A

BL 135/96T, RS 22/107,
RS 180/107, POLO
97/13.5T,RS 125/96

MF 19 SHWK, MF 21 SK,
G 55, LR 55,YM 7019
SPB

LT 180

LX76 R, HA 7130, CC
1000 RD, GLX 105 RHL-
SK, BL 1756/92 H, HE
5150, HN 5220 K

GLX 105 RALK, 705, SE
135A, SN 180 AT, AG
5135, RMH 514-92, EP
18105A, SN 155 H, HN
5180

122

110
109

158

74

71,15

130
101

78

16,85

9,4
12,7

9,7

31

40
9,6

9,6

32
220

25

22

76
22,75

20

4021-M6-0054

4021-C4-0005
4021-M6-0056

4021-C4-0006

4021-M6-0058

4021-M6-0060

4021-M6-0003
4021-M6-0030

4021-M6-0031

Outer 0 Inner @ Height
[mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

H2440

3448
N11256

WO0711

20565

11155

P3968
H0945

E1754
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

COBO
e

6 7 i 9
. ‘ 8‘ o
Fits manufacturer

MTD

Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm]
1 756-0603, 956-0603 AH 6185, AH 6180, AG 127 18 70
6145,SLX 117 S

4021-M6-0004 | Y2180

2 | 756-0240, 956-0240 N10-71L,E993 |, 12- 82 9,6 23 4021-M6-0064 | H0545
33,YM 8413 DE

3 | 756-0627D 900 series, GT 1000, CC | 105 9,6 28 4021-M6-0066 | G0683
1627

4 | 756-0251 111/960, SUPER 111, 127 16 34 4021-M6-0009 | Y0945

SUPER 111 SL, 110/960
SL, SUPER 110/960 N

5 | 753-0518 780 HQ, 790, 990, BL 37,8 10 14,4 4021-M6-0067 | 10782
3146 BC-B

6 | 756-0486 BTR 1101, B12, B/115, 127 18,6 61 4021-M6-0010 | Y0980
AM 1150, B
131,112/910 N, SPRINT
800

7 | 756-0556, 956-0556 16/107, LT 160, RMS 145 18,25 62 4021-M6-0011 | N1230
16-107, 114/107N,
145/107, ST 145

8 756-0969, 956-0969 B125-96,T SL 96-13, 127 18 25,2 4021-M6-0012 | 70980
PINTO, 404, 92-125
9 756-0225, 956-0225 N10-66 L,R10-66 L, 80 9,6 215 4021-M6-0063 | Y0571
TWIN 5-61,N 10-84 L,
TWIN 8-66
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Fits manufacturer

Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

MTD

1
2

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

756-04070
756-0980

756-04002

756-0437, 756-0643A

756-0365, 956-0365

756-04224

756-3054A

756-0981B

WI-E3001

Fits models / info

VE 40, BL 1540, 1540 P
B 155,H 160, 180 /107,
AM 1201, DLX 107 SHL,
B 155, AM 1201, AG
6145, B155, H160,
180/107, AM1201, DLX
107 SHL, AG 6145

RT 135-96 S, B 165, RTS
115/96B, M 175/107T,
DLX 107 SALK, DLX 127
SAL-SK, AG 6180
92-155, SL-H 1303, LT
180, SLX 92 RA, SLX 76
R, B/115, RS 115/96
SUPER 18, SUPER 114,
SUPER 18-117N, SUPER
18 HN

LE 135, AP 6200, B
125/76 T, POLO 108/17
H

HA 7135, JE 125 H, GLX
105 RHL, MF 36-18 RD
RH 155 B, MTR 300, TS
PINTO, ME 66, SB 628,
11D, YM 5655 DE

RBH 1200

Outer 0
[mm]
43

145

185

102
105
80

81

80

90

13,3
18

28,65

9,6

9,6

9,6

9,6

9,6

8,2

252

22,85

34

30

32

29

33

19

4021-M6-0202
4021-M6-0013

4021-M6-0014

4021-M6-0020

4021-M6-0022

4021-M6-0026

4021-M6-0029

4021-M6-0032

4021-M6-0034

00641
G1080

1141

€0720

10780

G0896

F2205

N0G08

J4196

Inner 0
[mm] Order No. Code number

Height
[mm]
28
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

0800

8 9
& S8
c/” 4
..“. AP
==t
Fits manufacturer
MTD
Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 656-0613A YM 6521 SME, YM 6021 | 66,4 22,2 4021-M6-0051 | S2930
SMS, YM 6021 CB, HB
58 RLCS
2 756-1218 BL 185-105 H, RH 162 18 23 4021-M6-0048 | D1103
180/105B, SN 170A, LN
155, SN 180H, AN 5150
K, HN 5150 K
3 717-0800A AMH 1152, 115/76,B10 | 130 - 67 4021-M6-0046 | T7333
RMH 12.5-76, RMS 12-
81
4 | 756-04049 JN 150 A, SC 180/105, 115 9,6 35 4021-M6-0044 | Q1316
GLX 92 RHLK, AE 5155,
GLX 122 RHL-SK
5 6155035 SV4,0HV3,SV4 76 17 19 4021-M6-0039 | A2070
6 | 756-04325 AF 9150, CC 1022, FMZ | 78 9,7 25,4 4021-M6-0037 | C1176

42, FMZ 48, STORM
9713 T,RF 7125
7 | 656-0008 MH 464 RV 6, HB 53 37,6 9,5 14,4 4021-M6-0036 | P1026
REL, 383 SP, 46 SP, YM
6018 SPC, BA 461, 46
SPE

8 | 756-0399 125/92, RH 125/92, AMH | 90 9,5 23 4021-M6-0035 | 02433
1301, TSRH 125/92, SLX
92 RA

9 | 756-04129B RZT-50, CC 1022, HG 125 9,6 28 4021-M6-0033 | T1099
9160 K, 24/107H, CC
1015
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

1 2,3,4,5&6 7&8 9 10
a ) ¢ )

Fits manufacturer

Murray

—_ = (.OOD\IG)O’I#CDI\J—‘-
— o

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

55101

21409

421409, 91179
23339

90118

690452, 91801
020615MA, 20615
23739

055451MA, 77409,
774090MA, 91951

56526
91178

Fits models / info
30 " Ridermower, 8 hp

42" side discharge, steel

30" 11 hp, steel

25"& 30" Ridermower
25", 30", 36"& 46" Rider
models, 7-35500,
7-30502, 7-25501

Outer 0
[mm]

178
82,5
85,7
101,6
120
120
114,3
127
190,5

66,68
76,2

9,5
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
12,7
15,88
15,88
14,3

9,5
12,7

Height
[mm] Order No.
32 4021-M4-0018
31,7 4021-U1-0026
27 4021-U1-0030
25,4 4021-U1-0035
41 4021-U1-0047
35 4021-U1-0048
4021-M4-0001
4021-M4-0003
4021-M4-0004
15,88 4021-M4-0005
19,05 4021-M4-0006

Code number

Y1716
B1150
50855
J1150
M1150
Q0855
V0900
A1245
J1890

Q1150
T0931

Fits manufacturer

Murray

1
2

@0 N O OB W

Replaces original manu-
facturer number

092851MA

91769, 091943MA,
91943

690387
690549
690409
690410
21096
91769

Fits models / info

42" 44" 50"

38" Rider, 12 hp,
38617X5A, 38618X92A,
38608X12D, drive belt

38" Rider, 12 hp,
38617X5A, 38618X92A,
38608X12D

Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
[mm] [mm] [mm]
16 19

127
70

119
119
85
76,2
95,25
133

12,7

17,46
17,46
16,67
17,46
15,8

14,28

25.4

34,9
25.4
254
254

37

4021-M4-0007
4021-M4-0008

4021-M4-0009
4021-M4-0010
4021-M4-0011
4021-M4-0012
4021-M4-0013
4021-M4-0015

D0655
S1370

00855
P0855
C0509
N0470
NO785
T1435
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Murray
Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
9 | 494199 42" deck 136,5 14,28 12,7 4021-M4-0016 | P0783
10 | 94592 46" deck, 46560X91A, 127 15,87 25,4 4021-M4-0017 | H1320
46560X92A, 46561X8,
46562X7

Fits manufacturer

Noma

Replaces original manu- Outer @ Inner @ Height

facturer number [mm] [mm [mm] Order No. Code number
1 40223 82,5 25,4 4021-U1-0029 | P0855
2 57736 114,3 9,5 22,2 4021-U1-0039 | 11150
3 280-052 120,65 9,5 41,25 4021-U1-0046 | GO855
4 39498 82,5 9,5 40 4021-U1-0028 | D0855
1,4,56&8 9

Fits manufacturer

Snapper
Replaces original manu- Outer @ Inner @ Height
facturer number [mm] [mm [mm] Order No. Code number
1 24725,7024725 105 42,85 4021-S4-0001 | P2293
2 | 18651 105 9,5 19,05 4021-S4-0002 | E1794
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Snapper

facturer number [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
22043 57,15 25,4 22,22 4021-S4-0003 | N1085
1-2124,7012124 47,6 6,35 19 4021-U1-0017 | Q0855
1-2124,7012124 57,15 6,35 - 4021-U1-0018 | T0335
14340, 7014340 63,5 9,5 25,4 4021-U1-0022 | A0855
5-7582, 7057582 88,9 15,88 4,76 4021-U1-0041 | F1665
1-8585, 23966, 125 9,5 32 4021-U1-0049 | N1445
7023966

7-6500, 7-6688, 117,45 9.5 34,9 4021-B6-0001 | 71297
7076500, 7076688

© oowovm.bcoH

Fits manufacturer

Scag
N N N o Py
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
1 481048, 48201, 483208 | - 76,20 31,75 4021-U1-0031 | K1150
2 | 48269 - 150 9,5 50 4021-U1-0050 | T1445
3 | 482746 transmission drive belt, 171 40,3 22,2 4021-S8-0001 | N1960
model 31BSD, steel
4 | 482747 transmission drive belt, 177 40,3 22,2 4021-S8-0002 | Z1960
Turf Tiger model 31 BSD,
steel
5 | 482748 transmission drive belt & | 146,1 40,3 50,8 4021-S8-0003 | G3450
E62, double belt pulley,
2005 SWZ lawn mowers,
steel
6 | 482752 deck drive, 2005 Turf Ti- | 158,8 40,3 22,2 4021-S8-0004 | 11965
ger models 31BSD, steel
7 | 482754 deck drive. 2005 SWZ 101,6 25,4 46 4021-S8-0005 | T2425
lawn mowers 36" to 61",
steel
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Belt pulleys
Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

Fits manufacturer

Scag
Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
8 | 482755 drive disc. 2005 SWZ 112,8 25,4 4021-S8-0006 | H1867
lawn mowers, steel
9 | 482791 deck drive, 2005 Turf Ti- | 139,7 28,6 425 4021-S8-0007 | A3565
ger model 31 BSD, steel
10 | 48068 B 117,45 9.5 34,9 4021-B6-0001 | 71297

Fits manufacturer

Stiga

Replaces origi-

nal manufactu- Inner @ Height
rer number [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

1 | 1134-3053-01 | 114,3 16,67 25,4 4021-S6-0001 | J0545
2 | 1134-3043-01 | 88,9 10,32 38,1 4021-S6-0002 | H0690

Fits manufacturer

Toro

facturer number mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
46-5650 11,9 4021-T3-0002 | Z0946
10-5874 82,5 9,5 25,4 4021-U1-0029 | P0855
11-2425, 92-7101 95,2 9,5 25,4 4021-U1-0034 | N1150
11-2895, 93-1622 1143 9,5 22,2 4021-U1-0040 | F1150
10-4975 105 19,05 28.5 4021-T3-0001 G1580
92-7103 108 19,05 20,6 4021-T3-0003 | J1890
5245 82,55 9,5 22,22 4021-T3-0004 | Q1445
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Belt pulleys

Tension pulleys, idler pulleys & drive pulleys

WOLF-Garten

1 1081106 Power Edition 40 KA, 46/ 19 4021-M6-0052
HA, 46 KA, 40 BA

2 | 6110167 Cart OHV 2 105 219 38 4021-M6-0055

3 | 3576515 30 EL, UV 30 EL, UV 32 80 12 20,7 4021-M6-0059
B, 30 B PLUS

4 | 1081105 Power Edition 40 KA, 46/ | 79 28,9 19 4021-M6-0061

HA, 46 KA, 40 BA

Y =

Replaces original manu- Outer 0 Inner 0 Height
facturer number Fits models / info [mm [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number

T1898

Y2891
G0743

T2655
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Belt pulleys
Universal tension & idler pulleys

Universal tension & idler pulleys

Universal
I N S N S N O M ) ooy
1 101,6 66 68 9 53 25 4 4021-B5-0002 | Q0945
2 116,68 101,6 9,53 18,26 16,67 6,35 14,29 4021-B5-0003 | T1290
3 12541 N 9,53 23,81 16,67 6,35 8,73 4021-B5-0004 | D2579
4 117,48 101,6 9,53 17,46 17,46 7,94 3,18 4021-B6-0001 | 71297
5 |- 76,99 69,85 9,53 22,22 17,46 7,14 4021-B6-0002 | N1150
6 104,78 82,55 9,53 31,75 34,93 6,35 27,38 4021-S4-0001 | P2293
7 114,3 81,76 9,53 19,05 13,49 - - 4021-S4-0002 | E1794
8 104,78 88,11 19,05 19,84 - - - 4021-T3-0001 | G1580
9 66,68 44,45 9,5 15,08 12,7 8,73 4,77 4021-U1-0001 | T0855
10 1 107,95 95,25 - 25,4 19,05 - 2,38 4021-A7-0014 | E1295
11 76,2 52,39 12,7 12,7 - - - 4021-U1-0002 | K1150
12 1 77,79 50,8 9,5 19,05 12,7 8,73 2,38 4021-U1-0004 | S0855
488 Catalog Europe 2011/2012 // Tel: +49 6805 79-0, Fax: +49 6805 79-310 // https://portal.arnoldproducts.eu  /ARNOLD'

Original part numbers are shown for reference only. All parts are non-original, except special marked items.



Belt pulleys
Universal tension & idler pulleys

Universal
I S N P N A O o
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] Order No. Code number
13 1 77,79 50,8 9,53 17,46 12,7 8,73 3,18 4021-U1-0005 | M0855
14 1 77,79 50,8 9,53 15,88 12,7 8,73 3,97 4021-U1-0006 | J0O855
15 179,38 53,98 9,5 9,5 12,7 8,73 4,76 4021-U1-0007 | X0855
16 | 889 52,39 9,52 19,05 12,7 8,73 3,18 4021-U1-0008 | U0855
17 1 95,25 65,1 12,7 15,88 - - - 4021-U1-0009 | Y0855
18 | 101,6 76,2 9,52 16,67 12,7 8,73 4,76 4021-U1-0010 | NO855
19 1 101,6 69,.85 9,5 20,64 12,7 8,73 2,38 4021-U1-0011 10855
20 | 1143 76,2 9,53 19,05 0,22 - 0,22 4021-U1-0013 | V1445
21 | - 53,98 47,.63 9,5 12,7 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0017 | Q0855
22 | - 57,15 47,63 6,35 12,7 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0018 | T0335
23 | - 62,71 57,15 9,53 19,05 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0019 | D0855
24 | - 62,71 57,15 9,5 25,4 15,87 8,73 4021-U1-0020 | 00855
25 | - 63,5 50,8 9,53 20,64 19,05 - 4021-U1-0021 P1150
26 | - 63,5 50,.8 15,88 15,88 5,56 5,56 4021-U1-0023 | N1150
27 | - 63,5 50,8 20,64 20,64 19,05 8,73 4021-U1-0022 | A0855
28 | - 79,38 69,85 9,53 19,05 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0025 | HO855
29 | - 80,96 69,85 12,7 22,22 - - 4021-U1-0026 | B1150
30 | - 81,76 76,2 9,5 19,05 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0027 | E0855
31 - 82,55 69,85 9,53 31,75 22,23 8,73 4021-U1-0028 | D0855
32 - 82,55 69,85 9,53 22,23 15,88 8,73 4021-U1-0029 | P0855
33 | - 85,33 69,85 12,7 22,23 6,35 6,35 4021-U1-0030 | S0855
34 - 87,32 76,2 9,53 19,05 17,46 5,95 4021-U1-0031 K1150
35 | - 90,49 82,55 9,53 25,4 15,88 8,73 4021-U1-0032 | Y1150
36 | - 92,08 82,55 9,5 31,75 19,05 8,73 4021-U1-0033 | P1150
37 | - 95,25 82,55 9,53 19,05 12,7 8,73 4021-U1-0034 | N1150
38 | - 101,6 85,73 12,7 23,81 - - 4021-U1-0035 | J1150
39 1 1143 101,,6 9,53 19,05 12,7 8,73 1,59 4021-U1-0039 | 11150
40 1 1143 101,6 9,53 25,4 15,88 8,73 1,59 4021-U1-0040 | F1150
41 1 114,3 101,6 9,53 50,8 31,75 7,94 3,18 4021-U1-0041 F1665
42 1 115,89 101,6 12,7 22,22 - 8,73 4,76 4021-U1-0042 | 71150
43 |1 116,68 101,6 12,7 18,26 6,35 6,35 - 4021-U1-0043 | Y1150
44 1 120,65 101,6 9,5 22,22 19,05 - 1,59 4021-U1-0046 | G0855
45 1120,.65 101,6 12,7 21,43 - - - 4021-U1-0047 | M1150
46 |1 120,65 101,6 12,7 34,93 6,35 6,35 - 4021-U1-0048 | Q0855
47 1 123,83 103,19 9,53 19,05 15,88 - 1,59 4021-U1-0049 | N1445
48 | 150,81 127 9,53 31,75 19,05 7,14 1,59 4021-U1-0050 | T1445
49 | - 57,15 9,53 31,75 19,05 8,73 3,18 4021-U1-0051 (0855
50 | - 69,85 9,53 30,16 19,05 8,73 3,18 4021-U1-0052 | Y0855
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Belt pulleys
Timing pulleys

Timing pulleys

1 28&3

]

Toothed pulleys
Replaces original manu-
facturer number Application / description Order No. Code number
1 100.000.867 toothed pulley drive for engine shaft, 27 teeth, 35V-405, 35V-406 4022-K7-0002 | H1029
2 | 100.000.918 toothed pulley drive for engine shaft, 28 teeth, 15E-405, 15E-406 4022-K7-0003 | A0504
3 | 100.000.919 toothed pulley drive for blade shaft, 28 teeth, 15E-405, 15E-406, 35V-405, 35V-406 4022-K7-0004 | J0504
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